oIR1KD

1-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

BIHAIIYIY

AMS-210B

Compact Type Programming Device

EZANKE

PGM-1
PARTS LI

19562909
No.0457-01




B ek e e R L e S P S P U VR

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N= X PDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
I a n 8 ME R, b ol T oM RN ITTET LT T v 7PAICE T, FOodEss 0 3

2. Explanation of codes
A0S 013488
1} Codes on the “Noteg' column
EELT WorEl E

@ i means this part is changed from the previous parts ist.
giEigy i — w2 U L TSHETEI LTSRS LT
@) #1... refer (o the ''Note" explanation at hottam of page. )
01 =R TEAEET MERREAAEE LT T &

2} Codes on the "E.C. [Engineering changel' column
TEEHE R WO Y
{1} A.10/83. ... Acded from Ccotober, 1983
1983 I10A £ W Bhs & h i
@ 0.18/83 . .. . Obscleted from Qctober, 1983
TI83F IGE L N gIfE & nu v
When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added partst are not interchangeable with each other:
ERSE R S RO E
In this case, even pbsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obscleted part number 50 select the parts with changed dates and piace your orders.
rw;f\n;ﬁurﬁ DL REFETLH FVTEI S0, FEFH LN, DB, ERLT I3 a0
Exampie {15

PN Mo Panto. Description EC. gg‘q*
¥ [ B1401-100-000 Needle bar [D10/83] o) _
11 B1401-100000-A Needle bar |A.10/83] S st - ) 1
[2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/837 | B1105-300.000 ;
SR S— - h .
B1105-300-000 Frame cover lA10/83 T L-— LA 1

4} In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with sach other:
_.ml-,y}ﬁ Fv':\./ 4-\‘%%,'&-4- 77'|-‘I=|

In this case the new part number is replaced on the Sn i UJapanesel’ column of the previous parts, 50 please order by the new part number.
LA, EESOMELEM I T AL SELVCREALALTEHENZTOT, FLoSRET D FYT &

(&) ¢.10/83
1 +  [B1105500000]  Frame cover [c10/83) :B:Im:ezetmﬁﬁ 1
Correct No. W or:g No
Ll s Ernas

Please order by the correct part number.
FLodaE T e w R s

(6) M.10/83 .. .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required s shown in the “Amt. F{Pq‘ﬂ column,
[983FICHA L BT E L - IOSEHREREHLCHE R L TEND ST

31 Codes on the "Amt. Reqg.”’ column
“He WOils

{1y 2 ... . ... Indicates amount required is 2,
ME. JEARLLIT
220 0L Ind\cates length in meters. {unit is mmer)
Es, 2A—-FLERL T (Bads - baT1)
\@ — ... .. ... .. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZneNe=w ) A o o EikE A N EE T
@ {1)..... .. ... indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

‘

Assembiy part is shown as “asm .’ and < in Japanese in the “Description’ column,
FEEREL A MR L TV B F A | o L ¢ SIS EMIES T Tasae TS DL

B T B e G G e G e S i G i G T G e e b e B e B S 6t G T § S 6 M D 4y Gy 6 ey 6y 5 ey ey 5 Ty Bty 5 T e g Gt i b ey B B 8 & i § i B S b b b i b fen B i Bt & T

When Ordering The Spare Parts: :

In order to ensure that'we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
lex. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 207007, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

FRABSEXDEO ER

SON=YYRAPLEHEE A TOAHARRE DETOBE, MEOES (BAE, B1109-012-A00) T2 LT &0,
EhET, JEOA-—v )2 OEIRES (REAT. SIAE, N0010-01) N, MEES S I EREIATECT
T, XN RO RO—EH»TE L HEEAHEN I TOTITETA L,

Gy bt gt

T £ 0 s 6N e © il ey ey i Ay o o Bt 8 e o By S b & G i %S ey 0 R B

J ey T T

B B e b e £ty B e e Sy St G £ B Bty Gty e B ey 6 Sy By 8 S 2 0



CONTENTS

H K

AMS ~2108B

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS {1) o\ivvrine e 1
g - AMERRR (D

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. \ieiiivritiininineninennns 3
VHES - AMEBRRR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS L\ttt e tee e e 5
k- BHEEIR

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS ..ottt e 7
£ B AR

5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS L.\ttt o et e e 9
Wi 2 AR

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .ttt e 11
TEEEIHR

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ..vvvvriivnnennne.. . 13
DA~ R TEMR

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPORENTS ..\ttt ettt e et e e e 15
0 % o R

9. X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS ottt ittt et ottt e et e e e e e e eeeen s 17
X, Y EXEhEE

10, X, ¥ STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS &\ttt e ee e e e ee e e e e 19
X, Y RZFvEVHE-9—EE

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ o 21
= EER

12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS vttt e e e e e 23
6 B AR '

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS ....... TR o 25
v — B

14, SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ...oivteii e 27
Rl SRR ()

15. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2} (For Lod).oeeeininiiiiiiiinnnn. 29
Rl s @ L, Jte

18, TABLE COMPONENTS .ttt e e e e e e e, 31

J B




CONTENTS

H iR

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS oo e 33
A 2 2 BHG

18, OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . e e i34
TR v & 2 %

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS L.ttt e e e e 35
HAFER

20. POWERW SHPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS o ov it e e i, 37
B« 2 — FEFK

21. PEDAL & ACCESSORTES COMPONENTS .ttt s e e e oo 38
&N AR

22. THREAD STAND COMPORERTS ittt it it e e e e e e e e e 40
FArEFE R

PGM-1

1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS .ottt et e, 41
AE - LERG

¢. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...\ vori ittt e e e 42
LED HARER

AMS—210B (VITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T,J) . ..o uoe i, 43

AMES—-210B MEEERRF (T, t#)

NUMERICAL TRDEX OF PARTS oottt e e e 45
gl




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

- AREBR ()

i f




REF.NC. NOTE PART M. DESCRIPTION Loy oA A AMT.
1 B1105-210-0A0  FACE PLATE ASH. AUTTHNT - B3 1
2 $S-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=10 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AYTTINT - A0 YRy ]
4 TA-2100904-R0  RUBRER PLUG bRty 1
5 TA-1050504-R0  RUBRER PLUG bREy 6
6 B1104-210-000  TOP COVER I AYATIA" - 1
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bxey D=12.5 L=4 ?
g B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING 1-}C YL |
9 TA-2351305-R0  RUBBER PLUG ety D=23.5 L=11.5 1

10 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG S 1
11 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 093k 11/64-40 1
12 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG AOEILVEYSF $yY)° 1
13 10007003 TEREAD GUIDE PIN L}RF PUFARS - 1
14 B1115-232-0A0  TENSTON CONTRGLLER ¥0.1 8541 {hF2-Y 73 1
15 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STED NUT SFFI-Y YL (1)
16 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NG.1 2541 AF3a-v A°w )
17 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {FF2-383 (2)
18 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST No.1 AR5 - (1)
19 B1405-012-000  CAP Fp97° 1
20 S$-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 FAT3Y° 11/64-40 L=10 6
21 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YR 15/64-28 1
22 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, ND,1 2444 ARPVIA 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
24 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 .25 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
25 B1127-280-000  SILTICOK OIL THREAD GUIDE LAVVARTYIA 1
26 135-01309 SILICON GIL PIPE 12LUn° 450 1
27 135-01705 SILICON OTL FELT LAVYTIN 1
28 TA-1050504-R0  RUBRER PLUG baEYy 1
29 $S-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 17 FASTY 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 B1111-232-00¢  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {F7V34 4% 1
3 135-01408 STLICON OTL LUBRICATING HOLF ALY Fitien g 1
32 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG by 1
33 SS-4080715-SP  SCREW 0/84-40 L=7 FACIY® 9/64-40 L=7 2
34 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GIL GAURD FULT VAN - 1
35 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER KO.1 %41 4R43-y 13 1
36 B3123-352-000  TENSION PGST KO.1 {FFA-IR° - 1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC £} #9-515 (2)
38 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING ¥O.1 5741 4$3-Y DR (1)
39 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSTON STUD NUT AR$3-Y FYE (1)
A0 NS-6090310-SP__NUT _9/64-40 IYRIHYE 9/64-40 1
4] B3521-210-000  01L SHIELD FISEUNAEY ST 1
42 B1126-552-000  FRANE THRE&D GUIDE A F-ih AFFUA A 1
43 $S-3000610-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 AR 0/64-40 L=6 1
44 B1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-h 4FPVF4 B 1
45 $S-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 FA Y 11/64-40 127 1
46 Ba114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE AF7UA 1
A7 NS-5090310-SP  NUT  9/64-40 aYRIFYE 9/64-40 1
48 B1125-280-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) L3"% ARPUT4 1
49 B1118-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT TP A FYAENT - ERY ]
50 $$-1110640-S7  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $535° 11/64-40 L=8 4
51 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $529° 11/64-40 L=8 4
52 $5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $559° 11/64-40 1=8 2
53 $§-7110720-SF  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TheFES 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 B1109-216-000  LEFT COVER AP ABN - Ry 1
55 81108-210-000  RIGHT COVER AUVRT AN - 3% ]
56 B1110-216-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT AR SOt 1
57 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY CGVER MIAE AT FHA 1
58 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT M4 B IINT - 441 4
59 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REFEYS 11/64-40 L=7 4
60 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW  11/84-40 L=6 L33Y° 11/64-40 L=6 4
61 UP-0450000-SD  WASHER  4.5%8%0.5 LTI ¥ 4.5%8X0.5 4



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAES - SRR (2)




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION T ANT,
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHIGH RN |
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING FUETY FARTE 1
3 B3204-216-000  SPINDLE {FRRYTY 1
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE LRTESIRT A 1
5 YP-0651056-88  VASHER B.5X11X1 B9 6.5X11X1 1
6 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEUT 11/64-40 L74.5 2
7 B3211-210-060  BOBRIN WINDER WHEEL AhIET" AR 1
8 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL £h2% RFYNT LR 1
g NS-8110530-S7  NUT 11/B4-40 Ny e 11/64-40 1

10 B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. - AUETVHEL M3 1
11 B3208-280-000  BOBRIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ey 49T A0 A {
12 D2430-B55-BO0  SHAP RING Ja0-3 $h Cuust i
13 B3207-210-006  TRIP LATCH ST LY 1
14 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 Ay 15X 1
15 $S-0111020-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 1=10 DYAATAF 11/64-40 L=10 ]
16 B3203-210-000  CAH STETS T 1
17 R3208-210-000  SPRING A £RTH FIILYIL NTE A 3
18 B3209-210-000  SPRING B (4% FI9LVRL AT B 1
19 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD FROEYTHEN L AYY 1
20 BI10B-210-0A0  SIDE COVER ASH. JHRIA - B3 ] 1
21 PS-0400182-KC  SPRIKG PIN 4.0%18 Uy 4.0%18 ()
20 S§-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATZYT 11/64-40 1210 2
29 SM-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $A" 259 HAX0.7 176 2
24 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIF % 35RO M4 2
25 B1128-210-000  COVER F=7TA49F FYYRRT AT - 1
26 B1136-210-000 FREEHEARTED BUSHING O AP PAE DR i
27 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WREIRYS 11/64-40 177 4
28 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR TNSTALLING PLATE 2R MIYE 4R 1
29 $§-7110410-5P  SCREW  11/B4-40 1L=4 2REIEYS 11/64-40 L= 4 3
30 B1125-210-000 Y HOTOR BRACKET COVER YRR AN L
31 B1137-210-000 COVER GASKET VE-4 2°4 BAS-ACYRY 1
32 B1131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASH. ISEOAECIDR 2
33 SH-1031401-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 #5235 MINO.5 L=14 2
34 SH-1030801-8A  SCREW M3X0.5 1=8 $5235° M3X0.5 L=8 6
35 SM-4060001-SF  SCREW M6 L=100 FATE° M6 1=100 i
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7x13%1 L3I R 6. 7X18K1 1
37 B1121-210-0AC  SMALL BELT COVER ASK. ATLEENT S 93 B3 E
38 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PTN 4.0X18 2700y 4,018 (4)
39 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 E31F % 3. 2X7X0.5 2
40 B1140-210-000  STOPPER ACAMIAT =YY RRYA 1
41 NM-8030001-SC NUT M3 TYANFYE M3X0.5 (V2 2
42 B1107-210-0B0  BELT COVER ASM. ATARERT - B3 1
43 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG oy {12)
44 $S-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 1,=7.8 REIEYS 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
45 SH-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 1=10 IRELON &
48 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE IECTSISER 2
47 B1122-210-000  BELT COVER L1D ATLREAS =74 1
48 B1118-210-000  KUBBER PAD TADUERI) |
49 SM-3056550-SP  SCREW M5 L=85 £5%5° M5 L=65 4
50 B8219-125-000  GTL DRAIN CAP GASKET PALTHTR A UFY 1
51 S§-7740740-57 SCREY  3/8-28 1= 4.5 TAEIFYS 3/8-28 1565 i
52 B1103-210-000  HACHINE BASE ISR |
53 WP-0520856-SA  WASHER 5.2X0.5%0.6 BS540 % 5.2X0.5X0.6 2
54 RO-GA42401-0C  RUBRER RING 0™ 2
55 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 CE99tPTR 5.5%22%1.6 4
56 NH-6050000-5C  NUT M5 OYATIYE MEX0.8 1va 8
57 B1116-210-008  RUBBER PAD B Rt a (B) 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & REEDLE BAR COMPORENTS

L - SHERBEAR




REF.NO. NGTE PART HO. sESCRIPTLION [ ANMT,
1 B1901-280-0B¢  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEK ASH, YuhEeTY h3 1
2 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, FueTy UE (1)
3 B1901-280-0B0  THREAL TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Johiue®y b3 (1)
4 B1905-541-B0G  NEEDLYE BEARING, B ety ”—P RATFY LT (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRARK AR -Bsuy 4y
6 B1411-804-C0C  BEARING (L) MORET-LAT - ATFOUET (1)
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE R2AR CRARK ROD MRS = B30y (1)
3 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT AT RY” (N
9 S8-7151120-5p  BCREYW 15/64-23 L=11 2hkiry” 15/64-28 =11 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST YASHER, MIET-h5vh gYYy- 1
1% B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK wate 1
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UYPPER RYET 4 ]
13 B1401-219-000  NEEDLE BAR AT Y 1
14 81411-552~0A0  HNEEDLE BAR CONHECTIUN ASK. AR -27% b3 1
15 SS-6090670~-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 1=6 L3397 §/64-4C 6=6 1y
16 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AR - RN 1
17 S5-7080010-TP  BCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WReFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
18 B1405-21¢-000  THREAD GLIDE 4 ARG AbFur4 A 1
19 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 MODPX5 #14 1
20 #01 MC-2005019-G0  NEEDLE #1090 AY 134 100 1
21 S3-6681712-TF  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5 BAYPHRT AN 9/32-28L=16.5 1
Z2 SS-B060610-TP  SCREW  1/4-4C L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
23 81206-210-060  CCUKTERWEIGHT JU744EY 1
Z4 B3213-205-000  BOB3IN WINDER DRIVING WEEEL SISV N 1
25 B1202-210-000  BUSHIRG, FRONT o SIYTY RIARA 1
26 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTHERMEDIATH P9V TN 1
27 B2401-205-000  TUREAD ?REMMER CAM ARRThA 1
28 S3-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=g PAFDT 1/4-40 L=3 2
29 B2312-220-000  TEHSIGN RELEASE HOTCH AF2kA 9T 1
30 S5-0090834-T2  SUREW - UYAZE At 2
31 CS-147101A-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=10 A3k D=14.72 ¥=10 73 3
32 S5-8110416-T7  SCREY 11/84-40 L= 3.5 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
33 CS5-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=10 A7Ab9¥ D=14.72 W=10 %3 1
34 S5-3B60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 B1204-210G-040  BUSHING, REAR FI9YTE YA Y3 1
36 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.3 Ayt 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
37 S5-0661230-CF  SCREW 1/74-40 L=12 YRR AR 1/4-40 =12 1
38 55-6151412-TP  ZCREW 15/84-28 L=1i4 uyEPIRT A 15/64-28 1
39 B1201-210-000  HAIN SHART U 1
40 31205-210-080  HAND WHEEL ASM. MTEETAR B3 1
41 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=12 53T 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
42 WP-0450801-30  WASHER 4.5¥10,0X0.8 L3878 % 4,5X10X0.8 (2)
43 S5-8101050-3P  BSCREW  15/84-28 L=15 AT 15/64-23 L=1b (2}
44 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. ATIITAT 53 (1)
45 P1298-210-0A0  SOLARGTD INSTALLING PLATE ASM. IhTEYh MIYERTA B3 (1)
48 H4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BAZE B ASM. 2HTRYS MIYFRT4 B 43 (1)
47 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. AYFUUE 2F-R 43 1
43 S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=9.5 RARYT 11/84-40 L=9.5 {2)
49 55-8110422-TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/84-40 L=4 (2)
50 B1207-205-0A0  CRANKE BALANCER ASM, BIUINT Y B3R 1
51 SS-6122510-5P  SUREW 3/16-28 L=25 E3FYT 3/16-28 L=25 (2)

Note (FA0) #01..

co. for JB

JEM



4, PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS

2 B




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HG.
Bib03-210-CA0

SULERGID ASH,

DESCRIPTION

[ S AKT.

1 SIAEL YL 7 !
2 R1507-210-000  SOLENDID INSTALLING PLATE VYIRS TR (1)
3 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEIEYS 11/64-40 L=7.8  {4)
4 DB0A2-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FRMALE L2V 2-3Th A% (0
5 §5-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 eRLIEYT 11/64-40 1= 5 (1)
6 B3508-210-000  GIL TUBE HOLDER Bk RS AT° 38T )
7 B1508-210-000  SOLENOID SITPL VLIAR (1)
8 B1515-210-000  SPRING T TIWNISEISPIAE (1)
9 §5-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=0.5 2353V 11/84~40 1705 4
A6 .B1513-210-006  SPACER F/AFL I RYE 2A° -4 4.
i1 B1520-212-000  SPACER B R OPT YAz By
12 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 RN VIR 2
13 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SRAFT YLIAES LYy {
14 SS-6121610-TF  SCREY 3/16-28 L=15.5 bRy 3/16-28 L=15.5 ]
15 B1704-210-000  LOVERING ARM B IR AE B i
16 B1705-210-0A0" PRESSER ARM ASH. € AT MR ]
17 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREW S UNUTAY! 2
18 $D-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 $ VRS D=7.24 H=3.3 2
19 B1707-210-000  SPRING TYREIET £LTYNTR i
20 B1703-210-0A0  LOWEKING ARM ASM. & TRET 95 A 43 1
21 B1701-210-006  LOVERING SHART FYEES 9Ty 1
22 MAT-80116S00  SUSPENSION PIN EXURY AT LY 1
23 S§-7151330-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 TREIFRY™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 B1506-210-000  SCREW STUD FPLAREY" : 2
25 S5-2621540-3P  SCREW 3/18-32 L=15 w193 3/16-82 L=15 1
26 B1511-210-000 CARRTER RAR UFPER PLATE 'LATHEE) 1
27 $B-7120001-00  SLIDE REARTNG 1541k ]
28 NS-6110420-3F  NUT 11/64-40 By 11/64-40 1
29 R1505-210-000  SCRE¥ STOD R ESTIEC IS !
30 B1502-210-0AB  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. #9142 J92™9 T
31 VP-0B51056-50  WASHER 6.5¥11%1 ka5 9% 6. 551141 2
32 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYRITYE 15/64-28 2
33 B1501-210-000  LINK THIYY 1
34 B1702-210-000  LOVERING ROD FU5Eo Ry i
35 N3-6150540-3P  NUT 15/64-28 _ouphir 15/64-28 !
38 WP-0B12516-53  WASHER 6.1X15.2¥2.5 K555 6. 1K15. 2X2.5 1




5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS
Hh A BR

@y

\

@

(@@




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19T Fa-£93)° 1
2 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 THLFI-EYZYS FY) 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR THL PUH4R" - 1
4 B1611-210-000  SPRING FHTIIA2 1
5 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR - 1AL - 1
B B1502-54:-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER TEIR - Y2ARM 1
7 $$-7091110-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=10.5 AT 0/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 BL601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A FHEPL A 1
9 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 §=1.9 2vRyS H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1

10 B1603-210-040  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FIYT Y 29RTORTT B3 1
11 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER RGD FHTFIRYE 1
12 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 EX"2+A7 3.2 2
13 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW EANEDN 1
14 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. ALYV F AR FYaY 1
15 B1625-206-000  GUIDE PLATE FRIPLPE® DAY 1
16 S5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eheary” 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THLF-%°% 1
18 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 MY 11/64-40 L=14 1
19 $S-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YREFEYS §/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 SD-0600411-TP__ HINGE SCREW H=5 W=4.1 VAV Hz6 ¥=4.1 1
21 $S-7110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FRAPIDAY DIV T° 2
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 mopTYE 3/16-28 1
24 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE FATIIPES UVY ¥ 4% 1
25 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2RIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
26 B1616-210-006  SUSPENSION LINK TEAPLTES Y 1
27 B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B FIERLFET ATERY B 1
28 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyArYE 3/16-28 1
29 $D-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 3.2 LoV D=5 He3.2 1
30 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. FHIPL O4% 3 1
31 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wrk33y” 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
32 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FETPLVAY 5443 1
33 NS-5120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Ty 3/16-28 1
34 B1610~210-0A40  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. FEAPIHA TF4AY M3 1
35 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyAYIYL 15/64-28 1
36 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSIGN SCREW FHTHIAS ) 1
37 B1626-210-000  SPRING FITHLFSS A% 1
38 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING EF*2r49 4 1
39 B1606-210-000  ROLLER FpTeLan 1
40 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 E4°2M40 3.2 1
41 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER A i
42 B1633-210-000  ROLLER FHAL MRS VUran 1
43 B1609-210-000  CAM TP IR 1
A4 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 2 vay® D=6.35 H=3.9 1
45 $S-7150940-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 eMIRY° 15/64-28 L=9 J
46 SS-7061410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TRy 9/64-40 113.5 1
47 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASH. FPPL TECMFT hYaTY 1
48 B1628-210-0A0  SOLENCID ASM. FIEYL 2 RYE 93 1
49 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.85 H=3,2 (1)
50 B1630-210-000 _ SOLENOID ARM PLATE 19T R 2YReE " 44 (1)
51 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM FIAPL R R peT 60
52 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nYRTT TR 15/64-28 (1)
53 B1628-210-000  SOLENGID FEIPL 25 F9H (1)
54 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET FHTIT IR RIS AX (1)
55 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.3 E59 8% 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
56 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 mUATITE ME 392 (2)
57 D6042~555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 4-3Fh AR (2)
58 $S-0151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 DYRIETRE 15/64-28 L=115 4
59 NS-6620310~5P  HUT 3/16-32 Ty 3/16-32 2
60 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION LINK FEEPL FE UUIB 1

— 10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
B AR

=

l
|
|
|
!
1
|
|
|
i
!
|
|
|
|

— 11 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION Eovoo% A4 AT
1 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. Fretvr-a n3 i
2 B1808-205-000  SPRING PIFY BTUY A2 !
3 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN FrEty 1
4 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. AR ATL FY1TY 1
5 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE Ehte 1
6 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER SEFyO I
7 $5-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 DYAYFEECAL 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
8 B1813-080-000  BUSHING ST MR S T SN 1
g #01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B MBS -LAT- APV B 1

10 WP-0952916-SD  WASHER 9.5X14,8%2.9 53" 2°% 9.5X14.8%2.9 1
11 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE RACE R !
12 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 13577 A% 1
13 $5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 350" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
14 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT PRI ML 7YY LRy 1
15 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27Ty 2.5X18 2
16 B1823-280-000  SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE TERUR AT AT 2
17 B1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) FRECY 49T 7YY 3% 1
18 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 QREFFIS 11/64-40 L= 5 1
19 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT I Fa-eI9y 1
20 $S-6151220~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 £3%Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
21 B1802-210~0A0  CRANK ROD ASM. TIVINYE 43 1
22 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 eREIFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5  (2)
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASH. FRAR"- B3 1
24 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 23y D=8 H=10.2 1
25 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BTINT - ABIAE A !
26 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B BAN - FPIAF B 1
27 $S-6111140-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=11 £9%5° 11/64-40 L=11 1
28 135-08700 PIN FUHN - PHLAT Ry 1
26 B1805-980-000  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 12791 1
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 o BYR7FYE 1/4-40 1
31 CS-078101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.G4 W=10 252095 D=7.94 Y=10 73 1
32 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN 179259 1
34 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. $1702 29205274 23 1
35 55-8110520~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
36 $$-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 AT 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 #01 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEYH AICAR FY1TY 1
38 B1808-980-000  THRUST WASHER YEYTH RIRMTIVE~ 1
39 #01 B1411-804-B00  BEARING B M URS-UAT- ATFYUR B 7
40 B1803-210-000  RBUSHING, REAR ) YRYD aYnARN 1
41 (S-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 272M9Y D=8 =8 73 1
42 $S-8110520~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAEY° 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
43 B2425-210~040  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. JURTIR 1
44 SS-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 1955 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
45 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE PP AL (1)
46 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE )42 (1)
47 62417-280-000  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER {RE VA=) (1)
48 B2416-280-000  COLLAR 443 LAT-YuRS (1)
49 B2415-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. ARRY) LAt~ (3E9) 73 (1)
50 B2414-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. L AR I ()
51 $5-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v37y° 11/64-40 =4 (1)
52 S$-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 QRIS 11/64-40 L=7 o))
53 WP-0450846-SP WASHER AT A (1)
54 R2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK Frexa Yy (1)
55 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 4744 B (1)
56 $$-7090410~8P  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 3.5 MEIFYS 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
57 B2423-280-00C  WASHER P -X2 $7HE C (1)
58 #01 B2423-280-00A  WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE S A N (1)
59 FO1  B2423-280-00B  WASHER PToAz TURE B (1)
60 _B2421-205-0A0 _ MOVING KNIFE ASM. FTOAaEYRTY 53 (L
61 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW VRV (1
62 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
63 SS-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15,0 LI%YT 9/84-40 L=15 1

Note (Fad) #01.

... Selective part

- 12 —




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPOMENTS
7 AR — - BFFER

- 12 -




REF.ND. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT1ION By A AMT.
i #01  B2302-280-0A0  TEKSION CONTROLLER, NO2 ASH. 2742 4bFI-Y 43 1
2 #02  D2302-L4B-BAO  TENSION CONTROLLER. NO2 ASM. R4 A4F3-Y B3 (7h4b 3-) 1
3 S$-8090810-SP SCREW 9/84-40 1.=5.9 MAZYS 9/B4-40 1.=5.9 (1)
4 B2313-280-0060  TENSION POST SOCKET {hFI-9 FwRS4 (1)
5 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, HO.2 ROAZ ARFT-IHT - 1)
6 HO1 B3112-761-00C  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PINYTSE (1
7 #02  D3112-LAB-B0OO  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ARPURTE (FYUry) (1)
3 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 4 L3~ 043 (2)
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AbFI-Y #3487 (1)

10 " B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TURE {}F2-943 141 (1)
11 #01 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, RO.2 {F5I-Y AT % (1)
12 #02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING VIS E RN (D
13 B3120-125-000  TEKSTON DISC STOPPER LEFT-39F BLFUETA {1
14 B3119-771-000  TENSION NOUT {FFI-UFY L (1)
15 SS-R151812-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=13 YAy 7R AR 15/64-28 1
16 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN Abapd %y 1
17 B2702-210~000  GUIDE PLATE ARRLTVEAR B4 1
18 B2109-210-000  OTIL SHIELD CAP YRS DRL-BEY S Lk 1
18 135-09807 01L SHIELD CAP AN~ IR -39 7° 1
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX4r49 § 1
21 B2103-210-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE AN Lyah4y 1
22 RC-D470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CH4bA7 4.7 1
23 B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. TAATRTL 0y 1
24 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2 uF™ D=6.35 H=2.1 1
25 SS~7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
26 B2108-210-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE AN 45448 1
27 $5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 E3FYT 9/64-40 5=6 1
28 YP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8¥1 E3ETHTF 3. TX8X1 1
29 B2107-210-000  WIPER TAR® 1
30 B2101-210-0A0  SOLENGID ASM. T4R°IHEY ) 43 1
31 NK-6040003-SC  RUT 09AY e HAXO.7 332 (2)
32 B2104-210-000  SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE TANT IR 2L RS A% (1)
33 R2105-210-000  GASKET TART FUST AT YRy (1)
34 B2101-210-000  SOLENOID UETREL AU (1
35 B3416~552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW BETPES FadT - ATuEy (1)
36 S5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b3xy° 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
37 B2102-210-000  WIPER ARM DETNEE 1)
38 DB042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 7Y R-3FA Az (1)
39 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEYT 11/64-40 1.=7 4

Note (ZE5E) #01..... For AMS-220BS-50007
LGOS For AMS-220BH-50007

AMS-220B3-5000Z 1]
AMS-220Bil-50007H]

—- 14 —




¢. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

F b 5 ¥ B4R

— 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

1 SD-0850305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 8.5 H= 3 27559 N=6.5 U=3 ]
2 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YA FYE 11/54-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINE TREY Yy 1
4 SD-1160301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 27yt =11 ¥=3 1
5 B2413-210-000  KNIFE DRIVING BaR IS U TS T 1
6 E2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT AR LYY 1
7 SD-050C803-TF  HINGE SCREW B=5 =8 2vaY” D=5 H=8 2
g B2407-210-000  CORNECTING ROD L) LurynyET 1
g WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 39T % 5X10.5X1 2
10 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/B4-40 1,=8.5 APV 11/64-40 =8, 2
11 B2412-210-000  STOPPER PR TS T T ]
12 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK BAYT 2ROy 1
13 B2301-210-0A0  TENSTON RELEASE ARM ASM. AR2NIITHNFS 43 1
14 $$-8121220~TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L[=11.5 L3%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM b aRAT YT (1)
16 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT LRANATT (1)
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL AMEY TR IR (939) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE LR ERTINTZ (2°4) 1
19 NS-8620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 YRR 3/16-32 1
20 B2305-210-000  BUSHING bR ARy 1
21 B2405-210-C00  SHAFT Ab¥) 2097y 1
22 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER han-3 1
23 D243G-555-B00  SNAP RING BEE-3 P VY 1
24 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyAHYE 3/16-28 1
25 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRV 11/64-40 L=7 1
26 B1822-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHEFIT LY B5u7° 1
A B2306-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. FRIRALNT - A3 1
28 SB-0640321-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°uRYS D=6,35 H=3.2 (1)
29 SS-7110710-SP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
30 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP THEF IOy H5u7° (1)
31 B2307-210-000  LIFTER INSTALLING BASE AFIAALAT = AT - (1)
32 B2308-210-0BG  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. SRIAALAT - H3 (1)
33 D3159-556-B0G  SET SCREY DA~ EYFFYT (1)
34 B2308-210-000  WIRE TUBE LFINAT Ay F2-7" (1}
35 B2306-210-000  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER AFIARLAT - {1y
36 B2308-210-000  WIRE AFIRAT A (1)
37 S5-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AYIFYT 0/84-40 L= s
38 S35-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEIRYS 11/64-40 L=8. 2
39 135-25001 SPRING FEITHS LA™~ AIINT % 1
40 B2315-210-040  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. FRANADAY 4874 B3 1
41 MAT-801 16500 SUSPENSTON PIN TR AR Oy 1)
42 E2304-210-040  TENSTON RELEASE ARM ASM. TRINAYFS B3 1
43 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSTON PIN 2R ATRSY BTy {1
44 R2402-210-0AC  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. LRE) FUUREC S B3 1
45 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAESFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
46 B24G2-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING RASE LREY BY9RET A4 (1)
47 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 IEFEY° 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
43 NM-6040003-5C  NUT TYREY R M4X0.7 392 (2)
49 B2311-210-000  STORPER AFANAYFT 2pYR© (1
50 B2310-210-000  TENSTON RELEASE ARM PLATE {LARATOIITFT AFA4% (1)
51 82403-210-000  SOLENGID S BEURETTY (n
52 DB042-555~B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOu 2-344 47 (2}
53 B2406-210-040  SOLENOID ARM ASM. IR VLA VI A EY 1
54 S5-68121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 L9%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
_5b B2410-210-000  PIN AFE] e RYMT LY (1)
58 F2409-210-000  SULENOID ARM VIS AETIY T (1
57 $$-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAHIRYT 11/84-40 L=8.5 2

- 16 —



9. X,Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

X, Y

— 17 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART ¥O. DESCRTPTION by o4 A ANT.
1 B2501-210-040  X-¥ TABLE ASM. X-Y F-7°% 43 I
2 SS-6090620-8P  SCREV  9/64-40 L=0 L5337 9/84-40 1,26 (4)
3 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER ¥ARYA” (2)
4 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 DYBIT IR M4 (1)
5 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Vagql-2 (2)
6 52519 210000 Y REMOVAL RACE YA ml-2 (1)
7 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE U-%" 4 (1)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACH XAR*9b-1 (2)
9 $$-9111020-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 DYRTETAE 11/84-40 L2100 (2)

10 L A5-6110310-8P KUT 13/64-40 nyhyivE 11/64-40 el

1] B2521-210-000 Y BALL GAUGE VRS- (23
12 85-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LIV 11/64-40 1=8.5  (4)
i3 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 TYRITYE 11/64-40 (2)
14 55-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 TR 11/64-40 L=10  (2)
15 B2508-210-000 X BALL GAUGE RO T AR o 2
16 SS-6090620-SP SCREW  9/B4-40 1,=8 £3%9° 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
17 B2507-210-000 ¥ STOPPER XARYN° (2)
18 B2501-210-000 ¥ FIXED RACE X254L-7 (1)
19 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 £33Y° 11/64-40 126 2
20 SS-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 $539° 11/64-40 1=8 2
1 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER VAR AN~ 1
22 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaF4HR" - 1
23 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 1,24.5 TYRIPTET AN MA L=4.5 2
24 B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE XR079 20V2 1
25 $5-6121210-SP SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 L939° 3/16-28 L=9 i
26 B2506-210-000 X DRIVE SHAFT IS i
27 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XAS WY 1
28 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL PETY A7 REYR ]
29 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 TYITHET A MAXO.7 L=6 2
30 SN-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.& L=16 DYAYFIESME MEX0.8 L=16 4
31 RE-0600000-X0  E-RING £3 2009 6 2
32 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYPAY Y 2
33 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, & ORI ST 1
34 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 SEE 2
35 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL YUIRET 27° WY 1
36 RE-CB0O0000-KP  SNAP RING 6 BB RbAD 6 2
37 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 5H9RY 1
38 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYUFRYT Y 2
39 B2512-210-000 X TIMING BELT KR4IV AT AR 1
40 B2505-210-000  BRACKET, B X975 7°3%9h B 1
47 SM-8051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 1=16 QYT IR RE M5X0.8 L=16 4
A2 SH-6054002-TH  SCREY M5X0.8 L=40 DYFTTIE A MSX0.8 L=40 ]
43 NM-8050001-SP  NUT 5 nYArIYE M5X0.8 11 ]

- 18 -




10. X,Y STEPPING MOTER COMPONENTS

X, ¥ ZAFwvuvyet—4%—Hk

BMEANAN

— 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b 24 AT,
1 B2529-210-0BB  STEPPING MOTOR ASM. VI 2F9EC T e (93) 1
Z B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR AN ATV B2 (1)
3 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 235277 (0.3)
4 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WIITE 937 F40Y LT R2h(R) (1)
5 DE042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE SRR (5)
3 B2516-210-000  COUPL ING BT (1)
7 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW H4 L=6 DYEYPHETRE MAXO.7 L=6 (2)
8 S8-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 THEIFY” 3/16-28 L=15.5 4
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B398 % 5%10.5X1 4

10 B2531-210-000  MOTOR BACE £-% MUYERA 1

11 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALFRy° 15/64-28 LE10 i
12 B2523-210-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT I 1
13 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E4° 2527 6 2
14 SH-6054002-TN  SCREV H5X0.8 L=40 PYRYTIET AR M5X0.8 L=40 2
15 UP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 B399 5.5X10X0.8 Z
18 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW AEIY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
17 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE IEACEACTY TSR E LIS PP 1
18 NS-6110420-SP  KUT 11/64-40 TR 11/64-40 ]
19 $$-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=15 IYRYETEY 11/64-40 L=15 1
20 B2511-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET CXBTARTYSY 1
21 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 1=4 FEYT11/64-40 =4 2
22 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. Y4 9Y Y 0 1
23 UP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ES9R F 6.2X13X1 2
24 $$-0150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 pYRVETAR 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
25 RO-0981601-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
26 $2534-210-000  BUSHING P ISEERE VIRl 1
27 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 23RV g 1
28 B2532-210-0A0  BUSHING ASM. B TS A PINUAN SE 1
29 B2510-210-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X5 4R Y™ 1
30 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAFY 2
3T B2512-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL SCIEVAIT] i
32 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHETY AYL ARy 2
33 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTPAYT Y 2
34 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y2989 277059 ]
35 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA* BRI 1
6 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 he7ty® 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
37 $S-7111810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1,=18 ehLIEYS 11/64-40 L=18 1
38 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT YRAIVITAS b 1
39 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE VAT hRES A 1
40 SH-5040802-TR _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYRYTIR AR MAXO.T 178 2
11 SB-1080005700  RADIAL BEAR (NG ESNTRAET: 2
42 B2518-210-000  BRACKET AP AT 1
A3 B2517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE VB2 1
44 $5-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WIS 3/16-28 L=14 3
45 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING EH” 2037 6 :
16 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT BRI, 1
47 B2520-210-0AB  STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XA 239 U0 -2 (93) 1
48 B2529-210-00C  STEPPING MOTOR 17 2FIEC VYT -2 (1)
49 E8760-452-M0C  TUBE AZFI-T (0.2)
50 D6028-555-B0B  §-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 03 $40Y LR7° RN {I0) (0
51 DB0A2-555-B0C  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, REMALE Ky g-374 A2 (2)
52 SH-5040802-TR  SCREV HAX0.7 L=8 RYBPP TR MAXO.T L=B (5)
53 B2516-210-000  COUPLING PSRN (1)
54 $S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=20 937" 3/16-28 L=20 3
55  WP-0501016-SD_ WASHER 5X10.5X1 517 F 5X10.5K1 4
56 SST7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IRL5FY° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

- 20 —




11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10O

©w

~ ©
f

&

W

Jy@ﬂ

- 21 -



- 22 _

REF.KD. HOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION A S ¢ AMT,
1 RE-Q700000-K0 f-SHAPED SNAP RING (TKM) EdT4rAg 7 1
2 01 B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM FarhNaTT 7T x A 1
3 B2678-210-000 LIFTING LEVER SHART RIAEL LAT-TTH 1
4 Bab75-212-000 INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 3OA¥L LAY 4% (3%7) 1

5 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TMETEYT 11/64-40 1285 2
B 52h80-212-000  STOFPER 2L ARYR° 1
7 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E33d" 11/64-40 L=8 Z
& B2h77-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT TRIFY FI9EV42 (337) 1

-9 B2583-212-000¢ SPRING FIER R 1
10 B2585-210-000  BALL PABT £ h |
11 RE-060C00G-KO  E-KING Eb™2847 6 Z
12 B2563-210-600  LIFTING ARM SHAFT RITHEAFTIY 1
13 SS-6080410-5P  SCREW  1/8-44 L=4 E3wd" 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 B2586-210-000 BALL HGLDER BT RAFL 1
15 B2573-210-000  PRESSER ARM FIHHIRT 1
16 B2582-210-0400 SPRING FIFY FEIEIATR 2
17 S85-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/84-28 L=18 nYALF AR 15/64-28 2
18 WP-0612086-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L3 R 6. 1X11X2 2
19 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER AT R 2
20 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2540 Y hy 1
21 S5-8110422-Tp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
22 B2550-212-000 HEED BRACKET 2735024 i
23 B2571-212-000  LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2 AHT LAT- (3%7) 1
24 B2572-212-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AL ZATHA4R 1
25 $5-7120910-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=9 4
26 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHETR AT ARV 2
27 B2551-212-0A0 WORE CLAMP FOOT ASM. A9%4 ZIFFLPIAATYAREY T 1
28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 B3 h % 4.8%8.4¥0.8 2
29 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFEy” 11/64-40 L=T7.8 Z
30 B2553-210-BOB FEEDIKG FRAME RJART 2+0h 1
31 B2556-210-000 FEED PLATE ¥243 1
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHHER (S0 M yi
33 S5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 aypHRT A 15/64-28 L=11 p
34 B2570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 24 491 bAT- (2R i
35 B2581-210-000  SPRING IR EFTINC R ]
36 B2580~-212-000 STOPPER RIERL ARYA° 1
37 S3-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 eI 11/64-40 L.=8.5 p
33 B2h76-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, LEFT THIFY FA9L9(R (%) 1
39 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E3EyT 11/64-40 L=6 Z
4G B2574-21G-000 INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT 2ITEL LorY43 2T 1
41 #01 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM Ee /LT L I R 1
47 RE-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HMM) Ed™arA7 7 1
43 B2583-212-000  SPRIKG RIEFT ATF 1
Note (GFED) #01..... Selective part BEHVEE




12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ko BB AR

— 23 .



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCREIPTION

k u A A

— 24 —

] B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPOGRTING PLATE THAIT §2924% 1
2 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK {OLDER 19y 441 3
3 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BT E 3. 7X8X1 1
4 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RIS G/B4-40 L=4.5 1
5 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 3303 A 4Y-V |
6 B3502-210-000  OIL WICK HOTDER 199151 1
7 B3509-280-000  GIL SPONGE MR- 7955 %2-2 AT4Y-Y 1
8 $S-7110710-SP SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 RREFFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
g B3503-210-000  FELT HOLDER JENMIED 1

10 B3541-012-000  0TL ¥ICK Ba- 2y 1
11 B3515-210-000  OIL WiCK 7y 1
12 B3507-280-000  01L FELT AVTIIN 1
13 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WiCK 19y 5
14 £G-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 1
15 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ™2 AR 47° 3
ik B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE ULy ¥2-314% i
17 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 B33 9/64-40 1221.2 1
13 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B 2-A0° 47° : .3
19 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TMEFEYS 11/64-40 L= 5 1

20 B3508-210-000  0IL TUBE HOLDER B 2-h AT4TOH9T 1
21 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WEITE D=3 B oA {7 1
22 B3504-210-000  OIL WICK HOLDER 1YVAHT 1
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIFYS 11/64-40 L=7 1
24 BP-23000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E" 2= h0° 47 2
25 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 191 NTAY-Y 1
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 eIV 11/64-40 1.=7 2
27 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE VLT I SRR T 1
28 B3509-280-000  0IL SPONGE NIET- 99Y5 §2-1 AS4)-Y 1
29 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT $29240% TIK 1
30 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE T4ME -y 1
31 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19 3
32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L 5-AR 470 .3
33 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREIEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER FURUINY ThTa-1T per 1
35 C0-2020000-00  0IL WICK 23y 4
35 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 ETEoh 4T 5
37 $S-7110710-SP SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 NEIFYS 11/64-40 1=7 2
38 £0-2020000-00  DIL WICK 29V 1
39 135-29607 SEUTTLE RACE CAP M2 A%y 2
40 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE 11379 $a-14% 1
5] SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3y" 9/64-40 L=4 2
42 B3504-280-000  CIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 13727 4b 1
43 C2-2522000-00  GTL WICK 23y 5
44 135-28906 OIL TUBE HOLDER B p2ayuid B 1
45 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 e vk 1
46 $S-9110543-CF ™ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.3 nYAET AN 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
47 135-28807 OIL TUBE HOLDER A FLIIVEA A 1
48 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 127 1
49 $S-7110716-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 =7 TAEIFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 B3509-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER C prayvbd € 1
51 B3502-280-000  OIL TANK FELT $2-2855 TINF 1
52 CG-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y .3
53 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEYS 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 $$-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 559" 11/64-40 L=11 1
55 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LIS 2 6. 2X13X1 1
56 B3518-280-000  0IL SPONGE FULTY F1-1hSAD-Y 1
57 B3507-210-000  OIL FHLT $29371R} 1
53 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE M- 95V F1-1 A -y 1
59 B3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 11793 §2924% 1
80 B3522-210-040  OIL FELT ASH. BRI TINE 93 1




13, SENSOR COMPONENTS

v o — B

|
!
|
_
m
|
!
|
|
|
|
_

— 25



- 26 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £y AMT.
1 BAOO8-210-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. VRS9 2U9R4R 73 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEIFY* 11/64-40 L= § (1)
3 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 REFFY™ 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
4 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 ES9THF SIEA M3 (1)

5  B4010-210-000 ¥ SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE YEoay vk faovy4s (1)
5 B4008-210-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE G ECIE VRIS, 6))
7 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YR9ID AUYRARET R (1)
8 $S-8090670-SP SCREW ©/64-40 L= 5.5 PAEYS 9/64-40 1=5.5 (1)
9 BA4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASH. YART9EY bvg 93 1

10 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YARSOESY £v3 M9R4R (1)
11 M8B07-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUTT BOARD ASH. 3 EUF-EAY (3) 73 M)
12 B4011-210-000  SPACER FR"UZA° -4 (2)
13 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B39 A% 3.247X0.5 (2)
14 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 5275 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
15 58-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
16 WP=0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 ESP1°F 4.5%10X0.8 2
17 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP §-7" RY9° 4
18 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP T2 A 7° 3
19 $SS~B090630-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 L33Y° 9/64-40 L=5 1
20 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 epeIey” 11/64-40 L=7 4.
21 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 B39 0 % 3 en M3 2
22 SH-4030855-S§  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAEYS M3 L=8 2
23 BA170-210-040  GROUND WIRE ASM. A b-7 722~} 4 43 1
24 E4-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIS 1
25 B4005-210-040 ¥ HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y5 VFY Bt M3 1
26 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 €527 M3X0.5 L=10 )
27 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 £S48 7 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
28 B4011-210-00¢  SPACER FA"YIA° -3 (2)
29 B4005-210-000 Y HOME PCSITION SENSOR PLATE YrUuEy Bus RIYEA% )
30 M8608-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 EV3-5A"Y (2) 93 (1)
31 SS-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 eheFFY 11/64-40 L 2
32 VP-0450801-SD  VASEER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B5F° 1% 4,5%10X0, 2
33 B4110~210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. TR BUSEET A 23 1
34 HA-0005900-00  POVER SWITCH : FOUE UR497 (1)
35 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 198" Y2497 (1)
36 E8760-452-F0C  TUBE : 2372-7° (6.3
37 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. FOTORAYF 2417 M3 (1)
38 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IHLUNT U (2)
39 HX-0005500-04  RUBBER BUSHING A T 7Y A (1)
40 BA120-210-0A0  LMIT SW INSTALLING PLATE ASM. DIYRRLYF MIYI4R 93 (1)
) NH-5030000-04  NUT M3X0.5 O¥BT9F M3X0.5 193 2)
42 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING VASHER NOFPETR 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (2)
43 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 E33HNE 3. 2XTXO. 5 (2)
44 SH-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=186 FAT2%Y" M3X0.5 L=16 (2)
45 B4120-210-000  LMIT SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE URYRAATF FUYEAR ()
16 HA-0013800-00  MICROSWITCH 24902497 (1)
47 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE PO R4YF RUYEE A (1)
43 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L 2
49 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 TAEFFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
50 B4130-210-0A0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. FOT RV -1 23 1
51 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE CONNECTOR 137% 25P (1)
52 B4150-210-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASH. ARF) TUF48 93 (1)
53 BA140-210-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. Yeuga-1S B3 (1)
54 S$-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 TREFFY" 9/64-40 L=8 !
55 B2703-210-000  BUSHING ARFVYVE 779 I
56 B4004-210-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. Xes FIDYA2 73 1
57 MB606-510-040  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 EUP-RRTU(2) Y (3)
58 SH-6031010-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 9235 M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
59 ¥P~0320501-SC  WASHER 3 £ 8F 3.2X7X0.5 (6)
80 84011-210-000 _ SPACER B FA°YAA° -9 (6)
61 BA004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATR XE9F oYy (1)
62 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 WREIEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
63 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 L3837 4.5X10X0.8 2
64 HK-0122900-00  CONKECTOR FIXED BASE JuATY TR A 2
65 SL-4860681-SC  SCREV M2.6 X 6 FAIEY v12 M2.6 L6 2
65 HY{-0006500-04  CABLE CLIP OIS 1
67 GBC-02622000  15-POLE RECEPTACLE FARY LRI04 Y0 15529 1
68 EA-0500802-00  CLIP FYIRRS S 150 7




14, SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (1)

FppE o (1)

- 27 —



NOTE PART RO. DESCRIFTION | VI 1
ROl B2553-210-00B FEEDING FRAME B RTFIIT B 1
#01 B2553-210-00C FEEDING FRAKE C ALy 1
#01  BSOT70-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BRACKET TR Sy DEN F N 1
BIiG01-210-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B THAFL B 1
B1601-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Thidr O 1
B1601-210-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D Phdr D 1
B2426-210-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AP A0 1
B2426-210~000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MNIZTH 4R 2,494 1
B2556-210-0W0 FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE FUETFY YaquTeuy 404 1
B2556-210-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL IR0V Y 1
B2558-210-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANE, LARGE YRR IVh t4 1
B2553-210-0X0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL AYRARIIRII DT 50h Yay 1
BZ2h53-210-0Y0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LARGE AYRARLIFHII IR T 50l 20y 1
HO1  B2558-210-0X0 RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, S RAFRIVEI3%T N300 van 1
BOT  B2558-210-0Y0 RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, L EYE AV VEE MR VL B A 1
#0171  B2559-210-0X%0 LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,SMALL FITHLIEITER™Y 77508 Yy 1
W01 B2559-210-0Y0  LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LARGE ROERIYP IR ITSVE 40y 1
B2556-210-00F  FEED PLATE B yat2 B 1
B2556~210-00C  FEED PLATE C 842 C 1
S5-7T110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.9 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
B2582-210-000 FLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T7HAFYY WS RETARY A 1
#01 32590—210—000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT THIFIZATV4R £&™) 1
o1 2591-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ARIFPYIATN 47 337 1
102 825 37-210-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATF TUIAFYT RIARL TU5UE 404 1
B2587-210-000 MATERTAL PLATE A FARRLAY YT A 1
B2588-210-000 MATER IAL FLATE B 2UTHLIT T4 R ]
: B2hB1-210-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE VINVE T R A 1
28 B1601-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E FhHL F 1
29 B2bB4-210-GA0 AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM, FY 3V 03 1
30 B2564-210-000_  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A RITa924% A (1)
31 S5-915071CG-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 IR AR 15/764-28 L=6.5  (3)
32 WP-0651058-S0  WASHER B8.5%11X1 E5F 4% 6, 5X11%1 (2)
33 WP-0612066-5P YASHER 6, 1%11X2 E9ETHT% 6. 1X11X2 (1)
34 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B Hy 244 B (1)
35 BZ2h66-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER m&“av;#&%n“— (1
36 #01  BZBEB3-210-0W0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK FAMIELTYE S A 1
37 #01  B2553-2106-0V0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PRV EDS FE 5 Gl A D 1
38 GSE-020010A0 ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM, Ja" RN 249F 43 1
349 GSB-010010A0 MAKUAL, SWITCH ASM. TEF 2494 73 1
40 GSB-G1002040 MANUAL SWITCH ASM, 4 FLE 24%F A B3 {1,
4] SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4x8& FATIRYT va MAXO, 7 =3 ey
47 GSE-01002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FER A4YF MYT4L AT - (1)
43 Ea~9500B0G1-00 CABLE BAND THEURTURT (1)
44 SL-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 FATIEYT LA M3X0O.5 1= (1)
45 GoB-01001000  MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FEF Z4YF P44 (1
46 dX-0005500~0A  RUBBER BUSHING A VA AL (1)
a7 GSE-G100BDA0 GROUND WIRE ASM, P2ty A h3 (1
48 E8TEO-A52-F00  TUBRE 23F1-77 (0.1
49 GSB-010030A0 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASHM, FEN 2499 Ko7k 43 (1)
50 HA-0013500-0A  PUSH RUTTON SWITCH TV5 203AY T (1
51 S3-T110350-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 TAESFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
5¢ EA-4500B01-00  CABLE BAND THEUAT YRS (2)
53 GSB-01004040 FOOT SWITCH ASH. T9E A49F H3 (1)
54 B2594-21G-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. BEYRAT 43 1
hg B25Q3-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE FEYEART aF44% 1
Hote (HEED) #01..... For BKS-2104 optional parts AMS-210AFIH eV Bl &
502, . ... For BT For BJ BTH].BJFE

— 28 —




15. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (For L.J)
FERIE SRR (2) (L J4ER)

3
3
Q
22 23 12

28 29 27

— 29 —




REF RO, DTH PART RO, DESLCRIPTION BEoov A éﬂf
1 5 oo~ 210 OOA PEEU FLATE CARRIER BAR HI 4% 1
2 SE-9171340-CF SCREW 3/16-28 =13 aYRTETAE 3/16-28 L=13 4
3 B2EE0G-210-0AA  FHEED BRACKET ASH. LAATIRTL (13) 1
4 Pd 046052503 HOSE ELBOY e XS ey
5 BATO3-206-000  TUBE SAF Fa-T 4Ty (1)
0 Pn 1B02503-40 wURK CLAMP FOOT CYLIKDER,R iU IRES .
7 RE-0400600-K0 QIN& EFTabA) 4 )
3 B2563~206“000 CONNECT}NG PIH JYSRT - LuEyET Y (2
0 Bz566-206-000  CYLINDER KNULKLE VIR Tk {23
19 BILB5-206-000 ARM B YT 57 B ()
11 S3-8120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L9y 3/16-28 L=0 (4}
12 52580—220w000 STOPPER FAEHL ARYAS (2)
1% 2549-280-000  WORK CLAMP FODT MOUNTING RASE BALL  2/45u8°% #™-4 {7)
14 Hz 43-280~-000  BALL RETAINER VLT B R N L) (1)
15 5-815]1230-5P SCREW 15/64-28 =12 FAFPT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
Le SS~61518}2"T? SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 DYFH7HETEY 15/84-28 2)
17 WP-0612088-5P WASHER G.1X11K2 ESRTATE BL1K11XE i)
18 WS-0B31510-KP  SPRING WASHER AETH R ()
19 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2RART YT (1)
20 PA-1602504-p0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT eyt {1
21 B2561-206-G00  SUPPCRT SHAFT UUNVEARE & A 1)
02 B2560-210~00A  FEED BRACKET RIFT 2o (n
23 SS-8120410-5F  SCREW hARYT (y
24 B2564-206-000  ARM A TATHL 95" f Y
. B2562-206-000  SHART _ RIARL BRIy (1)
26 RE- 0700000 KO E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7HM) Bdtarin 7 (2)
27 B2G72-212-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE EVE R A RN R (4)
28 SS -7120910-5F SCREW 11/64-40 =9 TATRIT 11/64-40 1=0 2}
29 E1816-280~-000  GUIDE PIN FEETY AL AT AR Y iy
30 S5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEHRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
3 WP-0430856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%.4%0.8 LI 4, 8%X8.4%0. 3 (2)
32 D2590-212-BAK  WORK CLAKP FOOT ASM., RIGHT RAAFLFL2A 045 387 43 1
23 D2591-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LERT FIEFATIZATULR BTy 3 1
34 B2555-210-000  FEEDING FRAME, RIGHT FAEE VR (30 !
35 BE2554-210-000 FEEDING FRAME, LEFT AL R (BRT) 1
36 BZ657-210-0AB  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT PAEFEVLEEE SSAE PR 1
37 B2557-210-08A  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT VARYSVLEIES Ny W, i

T,




16. TABLE COMPONENTS

B4R

o .

ey

@@

-2




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCERIPTION ooy 3 4 AMT.
] B@201-210-000  TABLE F-T L 1
i MTJI-HSOO000S SCREW SET T3 MIYEESRE B3 4
3 B8202-210-00C  FRAME SUPPORT BAR A B 1
4 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=1% IRETEYT D=3, 1 L=16 4
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT ARYE i
G BR203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASH. F-7°% F-3I-1° 93 2
7 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHTF AT EOL M4 2
8 SL-4020681-SF  SCREW M2 L=6 FATIRYS EAL M3 LL=6 b
¢ B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT LERTY e 2
10 - SK-3311600-SC  Y0OD SCREY D=3.1 L=18 TATHRYT D=3.1 L=18 g
T IRER TP DRAVER RSy 1
12 B1116-210-000  KURBER PAD /D ) 1
13 B8204-210~000  VIBRATION-PROGF RGBRER PAD Fo T RES -0 3
14 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STCOPPER EERTYRRYAC - 1
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEYRY D=3.8 L=20 2
16 B&101-210-0A0  STAND UNIT Fehryay 1
17 $&8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-0h PHL b4 (4)
18 B8101-210-000  STAND ASM., UPPER ISV Y 2
19 BB10L-210-000  STAND ASM., LEFT YFIOEYRTY Lyt (1
20 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREV =12 H=43.1 VYT D=12 H=43, | (4)
21 WS-1253010-XN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X2 ATEEN TR 12, 5%21.5%3 (4)
22 WP-1252210-3C  WASHER 12.5X25.8X2.2 BT 12,525 6Y2.2 {4)
23 ¥P-08716802-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 ESHTHT 2 8. 7X18%1.6 (&)
24 WS-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.BX15X1.4 NOFETH R 8L BX15X1, 4 (&)
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW Mg 1,=20 RYIIET AR M8 L=20 (%)
26 B8110-552-00C  RUBRER CAP RYORTRT S T (1)
27 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7" hEYaL (4)
28 SH-9082023-5F  SCREW M8 L=20 YRR RE M8 1L=20 {1
29 ¥5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15¥:i.4 ATRETET R B.6X15X]. 4 (0
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X:.6 B384 % 8. 7K18X1.6 (1)
31 B&8126-210-000 0TI, HOLDER ASH. IRy T Ay (1)
32 NM-B0&0721-SE  NUT MR YAy MB (1)
33 £8108-210-000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. ERME S UL (1)
34 B8103-210-000  STAND ASM., RIGHT YTV 350 (1)
35 SH-8082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 DYA7ET AL M8 L=20 (2)
36 WS-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8. BX15%1.4 KT EHT TR 8. BX15¥1, 4 2
37 WP-0871602~SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 ESETHTF 8 THIRNT .6 (4)
38 B&114-210-000  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIARI G (2)
Kl E8153-771-000  PEDAL CGNNECTIRG RGD ENE-R A (1)
40 DE113-EB5-BO0  PEDAL BUSHING Ji4% 7Ty (2)
i B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT AT R R (1)
42 SK-G0B81203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 YR A MB L=12 (2
43 US-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2%11.4¥1.2 MRS 82K, 4512 (23
44 WP-0871016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X%1 ERTITR 6.7X13%1 (2)
45 B8125-210-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J3RFINEY {4 (1)
418 BEIST-210-000 PEDAL PEE AN {1
47 BE107-210-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. PRYF AT (1
48 B3112-552-000  LEG ROTTOM SUPPORT RRACKET VERT ST e (23
49 WP-0871602-SE  YASHER 8.7X18¥1.6 B35 B TX18X1.6 (2)
50 WS-08G1410-KR  SPRING WASHER §.6X15X1.4 ATE TR 8.6X151.4 (2
5 SH-G082023-SE  SCREW M8 1=5D DYAET LR M8 L=20 (2)
52 HK-B080721-SE  NUT M8 DYFHTY L MG (23
53 SK-3452000~SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 =20 TREHRYT D=4.5 =20 (23
54 NM-5120003-SE  NUT M17 YRy s M12 392 (4)
55 __SM-Q08B513-SC  SCREW M§ =55 DYIYE"kF M8 L=65 2
58 WP-0871602-3F  WASHER &, 7%18¥L.6 ESTHF &.7X18X1.6 4
57 B8180-210-000  CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE BAETINTT 2FA4Y 1
53 FM-B0B0721-SE NUT M8 HYHI YR Ha Z
59 #01  SL-4040691-8C  SCREV M4 X 8 FATIRYT Bl MAXG,T L=8 B
W60 w0l B8Z211-210-000  MOTOR PULLEY COVER B ¥4 9% gAT- § 1
61 BOT  BEZ210-210-000  MOTOR PULLEY COVRER A -9 - pAT- 1
67 #G1 WP-0HB1616-SC  WASHER 5.8¥16¥1.5 LS 5.6X16%1.5 2
63 HO1  SK-3552500-8C  YOOD SCREW D=5.5 =25 TNETRYT D=5.5 L=25 2

Note (FFE0) #01,,

oo For export

- 32 —

)11 A




17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
IR » & 2 3%

REF.NG. HOTE PART NO.

1 #0017 M&510-513-BAO CONTROL BOX ASM. B AR AN ISR 1
2 #oZ  M8510-513-DAD CONTROL BOX ASM, C 43NN Y3 1
3 #03  M8510-513-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. A TAFTINT 23 1
4 #04  M&S10-513-CAOQ CONTRCL BOX ASM. C A% IAT 23 1
505 M8510-513-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASH. & 420203 i
6 H1001-513~000 CONTROL BCY TAF Ty R whz 1
7 SH-9082023~5E SCREW M8 L=20 YR A M8 L=20 4
& WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NORETAT R &.BX15X1 .4 4
9 WP-0850002-8C WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3 h T 8.5X18X1.6 4
10 _ M1G02-512-000 CONTROL BOX COVER PARTRRTYIA BN - 1
11 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 X 1¢ TATRYT EAZ MAX0.T L=190 8
12 M8512-512-040 SWITCH VOLUME ASM. 249FRT 0L B3 1
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME Iay F419% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013704-00 LEVER SWITCH LA™ =249 (3)
15 £9046-252-000  SWITCH LEVER - 3
16 SH-4020501-5C SCREW M2 L=5 FTAT 19T M2 L= 6
17 EM-0006300-10 FILTER T KA 1
18 H8B7E~513-0A0 FAN ASM. Iy B3 1
19 SH-1044050-SH SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $523Y7 M4X0.7 L=40 4
00 H¥-0029800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER  gmte e |
21 SL-4030691-5C SCEEW M3%8 TATIFYT thx M3X0.5 L=8 4
22 M1011-512-000 FBD INSTALLING PLATE FODMI 4% 1
23 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 ¥ 10 FATAFYT bLx MAX0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-08 KNOB A=A 1
25 HX-00021006-00 CORD BUSHING =R 1
20 HICE0-510-000 PLATE RES LS US R 1
29 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFYT At MAX0.T L=10 Z2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATERETHT R M4 4
29 NH-6040001-SK WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING BUT Dnyb»+9l M4AX0.7 1vz 4

Note GEER) #01..... For 100V (For domestic use} 100V H (E M A

ROZ. ... For 100Y (For export) TOOVA] (815 )

403..... For 200V For domestic use) 200V (EW D

#04. ..., For 200V (For export) Z00VH BB )

#O5. . ., For 380Y(For export) 3BOVAE (3 D

- 323 —



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENT

e 2 2B

~

. T |
e 9 10 |1 r
\\)/// }é i
P 3: o - o Lﬂi;‘ = :
7 [ (R |
7 ) L1200 !
| 1 CICME0
| l o o o
\ 3 R
| : - |
| A iz 21~ |
: |
| i
! |
! |
| |
| J
|
| §
| :
| |
! :
| :
| ;
| i
| %
| |
1 \
\ |
‘ |
| R _
KEF. NG, NOTE FART NO. DESCREIPTION b M A { AMT
1 #O1  MB5T70-513-0A0 OFERATION BOX ASH. AL B ]
2 #02  MESTO-H10-AA0 OPERATION BOX ASM. VEERTE B3 i
3 MBOT70-510-0A0 OPERATION CIRCULT BOARD ASM. FIEE VMR (1)
4 HX~0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V Ut 36V (1}
) HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 EAS (1)
B HG-0032900-00 DI0ODE (LAZOIVLL) 254d-r7 LASOTVLL (13}
7 M1083-510-000 SEACER AASF A" (193
& HA-0007600~G0 TACT SWITCH EVAVELES (1%}
9 HI081-510-000 OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER UOFAT AR EF AN - (1)
10 M3004-513-004 JPERATION PANEL JORAT Y- (1)
11 M3004-513-040 GPERATION PANEL U N R Y-b D3 (1)
1z MEH72-510-04A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. DARAT ISR Ty {1
13 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD PF2OETOIAT R oy
14 K1077-510-000 WASHER DFRITHET R (1)
15 M1078-510-000  NUT PF2UAT YL {1
18 MI080-510-0G0  OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YOFRTIEA R RN - e
17 NK-6030001-5C NUT M3 wYHEYE M3X0.5 193 (4)
18 NM~B020001-5C NUT M3 YRy E M3X0.5 192 (6}
1 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 ESHTATE 2R R M3 i6)
20 M1022-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER JURRT AT 2N - ()
21 SL-4030881-3C  SCREW M3x4 FATIRYT LAz M3KO.5 [=8 {4)
22 MELT71-510-040 OPERATION BOX TREUNK CORD ASM. PR TANNE LR R (1
Note (FEZ0) #01..... For donestic use E
#0Z..... For export &

- 34 -



19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

Fet B

P e ——— ——

r__________l__________

— 35 —



REF . HO. NOTE PART HO, DESECRIPTION T A1
] MBE01-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU 5A™Y(0) 53 1
2 L-0084210-03  ROM (1) I %
3 BL-0084210-04  ROM (2) I (1)
1 IX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FUUF 3.6V (1)
5  M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POWER®A™Y 3 1
6 HC-0108022-10  CAPACTTOR 220HF TUT U 220MF §))
7 IC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF 17U 1000MF (1)
8 HC-0188033-20  CAPACLITOR 3300HF U5 UE 3300MF (1)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 100COMF 17U 100004F (2)
10 (BR-01713000  TRANSISTOR FIN B Uy ARIAY B ()
] SL.-1030881-SC  SCREY MIX& FASIEYT vLa HAX0.5 LEE (2
12 NH-B030001-SC  NUT M3 RYEIIYE M3K0.5 131 (2)
13 MEE02-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCEA™Y 73 1
14 M1003-512-000  RADTATOR PLATE C AORINTY C (2)
15 H1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FAEYAY D (1)
16 SH-1021201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 $5229° M3X0.5 L=12 ()
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (28D1162) FavY 23 (2801162) (20}
18 HG-0032700-00  DTODE ARRAY 24217 LA (2)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREY M3X8 FATAEYS £AZ M3XO.5 L=8  (20)
20 SL-4031081-5C  SCREY M3 X 10 FATZYY BA2 M3 [=10 (4)
21 MOBOO-171-000  SPACER E-bIVE PUYERAS ¥ (6)
22 SL-4031481-5C  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIEYT kA2 H3XO.5 L=1d4 (8)
23 HT-0033300-00  FET (28J112) bVy© % (2)
24 £9H28-252-000  HUSE 74 E2-2" 74 (2)
25 M8602-512-040  1/F CIRCUTT BOARD ASM. L/FEAY 53 1
26 M1021-512-000  RADTATOR PLATE & BIEIATY A ()
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATIRYS 222 K3 LE12 (2)
28 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 RyEY3YE M3X0.5 192 (2)
29 IT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 28D1206 F9UYt a4 (2SD1296) (4)
30 HL-0063800-00  IC (UPCI4324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)
31 HX-0019700-00 TNSULATE PLATE LTYIVATY (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATIEY" tAR M3 L=12 (5)
33 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 RyAEYE M3X0.5 192 (5)

— 36 —




20. POWERW SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
BIF - 0~ FEHR

7 9 8 13 14
RN
— = =
. |
e i 5
R el
RLIE ®
VT AL >
2 A7 |
b, ] v .l=l //2|
i I' /F
| P i
- ﬁ N
I -
it ll ‘/i ) 6
e G4 |2 |15
i o e 2 <& |7
| e ) )75/ > T\A} E N
g A B S % A St o
\ i =l =
29 i @.A\; %&_—4 / il :2
8 = 3 Ik P
| BCAES o=
30 g-!ihﬂ Nally=s W=
31 %) ?Efgl: 20

i
33—-35 22 23 28 2526 27 32 34-35

- 37 —



REF . KO. KOTE  PART O, DESCRIPT T AT
8601 “512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BUARD ASH. © CPU A%V (C) 7 j
) -4030891-8C  SCREW H3Xd FATIRYS 243 M3 L=8 4
3 8554—512—0AO CPU POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF Y va-bt 43 1
4 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. Va2 B3 ]
5 S1.-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 ) FATIEYS thz M3 L8 2
8 MB546-512-0A0 DD STGNALING CORD ASH. FBD 2" =11 73 I
7 MB547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURLE CORD ASM. FDD 7593 va-b* 43 1
8 M8602-512-040  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. /P30 3 1
9 SL-4030891-8C  SCREW M3X8 FATIE £AR M3 Leg ¢
10 M8556-512-0A0  1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/Feq4> 33 5 JT RIS
i M8657-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. U IS ET IR AP e S 1
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGH-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM, PGH-1 S92~ } 53 1
13 M8568-513-040  SOLENOID CORD ASM. JLIAET b b3 1
14 M8569-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 2594 7 b-%a-+* 23 1
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. B e I 1
i M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE HOTOR CORD ASM. YA AAE% 2-F 03 1
17 M8542-512-040  SIGNALING CORD ASM. YREATT YUaTE a-b 43 1
18 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCRAY 93 1
19 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW #4 X 10 FATIERYS £AZ MAXO.T7 Lz10 6
20 M8555-512-0A0  PHDC POMER SOURCE CORD ASH. PHDCTF VW h va-b" 93 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PHDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PHDCYVT™S 2-1° 43 1
22 M8G04-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POVERFA™Y 73 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREV M3X8 FATIEYT thL M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-0A0  PGN-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. POM-1 5 u0a9a-p" 73 1
95 BO1  MB513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASH. A FUURY F5URAYS 1
25 #02 M8513-512-BAC  TRANSFORMER ASH. B FEUETY h3uaRna 1
27 FO3  M8513-512-CAG  TRANSFORMER ASM, C FOURT RSV (73 1
28 SL-4051091-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 TATIEST LAR MBXO.R Le10 4
29 M1012-512-000  CABLE COVER YRy A - 1
30 H8514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. pAYLTE 43 —)
31 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 ¥ 10 CTNET UMY H4XO 7 3
32 M8540-512-0A0  AC PGWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASH ACF YAy F29h41-p° 3 ]
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE 2YYR° 4 1
24 HK-0286500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P 2OV 2P !
35 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYS L42 M4 L=12 4
36 ME541-512-0A0  SENSOR STGNALING CORD ASH. vU¥- YUt ea-bT U3 1
37 M8597-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. LYF- FaRE-T A 93 !
38 M8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM, AT ZE-R-FLGhH- TR 73 1
39 M8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CCRD ASM. Y% ARE-R-F205 (=78 73 1
40 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. 75997 L-k£290 47 1A U3 1
41 M8592-512°0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. SP-NARTT F9054 B4R By
42 MB561-512-040  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATRTRAAYF 3-TH3 1

Rote GEED) #01

oo For TOOV~250V
HOZ. .. ..

... For export 220V~440§

For 100Y~130¢

— 38 ..

190V~250V
160V~130VH
220V~ 440Vdg =




21, PEDAL & ACCESSCRIES COMPONENTS
R+ A RSB

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ER I S ANT.
] ¥8590-513-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATHTRAAYF B3 1
2 #01  MBRYE-510-0A0  ACCESSORIES TRy b3 1
3 ¥3010-110-300  VOLTAGE SHEET FUNFYRE-YT et {1
4 FG629-252-000  FUSE 5A k1-72" BA {1)
5 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 BARI -2 Th (1)
8 B9872-452-000  FUSE 34 ba1-a2" 3A 5y
7 ESB12-601-000  FUSE 24 BUgaNy i-aAT (1)
g #02  M8599-510-0AB  ACCESSORIES PUTHEY B3 i
9 M3006-510-000  VOLTAGE SHEET FUURYgn Yt T (1)

10 F0629-252-000  FUSE 54 £2-2" 54 {1
11 HF-00:4007-G0  FUSE 7A 4555 =17 1A {1
12 EO872-452~000  FUSE 34 -2 34 (1;
13 EQ812-601-000  FUSE 2A PR MAR N B {H
14 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECGRD SHERT A Y- b 1
15 403 MOB50-513-000  FLOPPY DISK A -k 2 FUA7 A 1
18 505 MTS-POO950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 %770 P.C.D G5 73 1
17 Ho6  MTS-PCOZOOAD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. &0 270y PLC.D 80 B3 1
12 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATEETNT R TOX1BK2. 5 (1
19 NM-8560815-SF  NUT A-bATYE (1
20 BOB  HTJ-VMG05000 Y-BELT, 50 INCH YA AE 50{uF |
21 FO5  HTJ-VHOO5200 V BELT 80HZ 5Z2INCH VA“AF H24uF 1

Note(iEad) #01

#05. .

... Tor domestic use (200V)

... For export (380V~440V)

... Floppy disk in service pattern
... For 50 Hz

... For 80 Hz

— 39 —

A (2000

R (380V~4407)
v A TlE R
530 HeH

60 HafH




22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

REF.NG. NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION oy AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. 12T U9F h3 !
2 111-814908 SPOOL RETAINER 4beF UM (2)
3 B3320-704-L00~4 SPODL PIN FESELL YA (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSEION ARTEOTE {2
5 111-81807 SPGOL REST LFRFATET S (2)
B SM-5061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 E32%Y° M6 L=15 {2)
7 E3318-704-100~-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LFRFUTFT AT (2)
§ B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RYURBHR CAP ARRFR - BT h ()
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AMRFITR 93 {1

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AFEFHE Y 93 (1

11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARAFRT =957 F (1}
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 FATFDT MEX0.8 =14 (2)
13 NK-B050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 By MEX0.8 192 (2}
14 111-81500 SPGOL REST RGD, LOWER LFRFRT DR (1)
15 111-81708 SPGOL REST ARM AFRFHET B o (1)
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASEER 5.7¥8.5X1.3 ATRETETF 5.1X9.7%1.3 {2)
17 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 mYAyFYe M5X0.8 1va 2)
13 B3317-704-000  NUT £15 ARRFET - FATYE (2)
1$ WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 EFE T 17X30X2.6 {2
20  D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {MRFET - BT -2t A (23
21 - WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEETETR 18, 4X26.8%3.2 (1)
27 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 23T AT (3

— A0 -




PGM -

1

. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS

Ak LERN

12
REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTION k ) p A AMT,
1 #01  HMOO011-520-0A0 PGHM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE KC-520 dut4ey 1
2 #02  MHOO11-h20-0AA PGM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC-520 Bvetey 1
3 M1012-520-000 PANEL UVEL NS ] 1
4 SH~0030801~-SA  SCREW M3X0.8 L=8 FaxaFYT M3X0.8 L= 4
5 M1003-520-000 PANEL MDUNT ANGLE, LEFT LSS T4 MIN VL A A (o ) 1
B SH-0030801-S4A SCREW M3X0.8 L=8 F222%3T M3X0.8 L= 3 :
7 K1009-520-00G DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT FUYTRAET vy (ki) 1 i
8 SH-0041201-SA SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 F2259T NAX0.7 L=12 4 @
9 M8505-520-040 GROUND WIRE ASHM. A F-21-F" AB3 1 :
10 M8H02-520-040 POYER SCGURCE CORD ASH. FUUFTUE-TTN B3 1
11 GES-13008000 CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER FRE LSRN 4
12 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 FAT 7YY BAZ M3 L=8 4
13 #03  M2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) FEITRET T-p (B770) 1
14 #04  M2002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET FUYTILR -9+ {3hara”) 1
15 M8512-520-0A0 GROUKD WIRE ASK. B F-23-+" BH3 2
16 SL-4¢40891-5C SCREW M4X8 FAT2EYT Az MAX0,7 L=8 3
17 M1013-520-000 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL F-a3-344 1
18 H8513-520~0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM. C F~A1-F" 03 1
19 #03  M2001-520-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET, JAPANESE Zaggh k39T i~ (1Y) 1
20 #04  M2001-520-004  OPERATION PANEL SHEET SRS -k (32910) 1
21 M1002-520-000 FANEL MOUNT ANGLE, RIGHT AP RRRYURT IR (3ET) ]
22 SH-0030801-SA  SCREVW M3X0.3 =8 FE213YT M3X0.8 L= 3
23 SM-1031201-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 T2y M3X0.5 L=12 2
24 M1G11-520-000 SLIDE STAY WASHER A3 AT~ TR R 1
25 KH~7030510-SA NET M3 0Ty K3 2
26 M1010-520-000 SLIBE STAY 294" A7~ 1
27 SH-0030601-S4 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 F7R22EYT M3¥0.5 L=6 2
28 NM-7030510-SA NUT M3 2YH70FYE M3 Z
28 M1008-520-000 DIGITIZER HOUNT, RIGHT FUYT AT Tl (3%7) 1
30 SH~0041201-S4 SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FaAawy™ M4X0.7 L=12 4
Note (iF5E) #01..... For domestic use HHH
#02. ..., For export LAyt
#03.,... For Japanese i
#04. ..., For Eaglish & German & Franch N

- 47



2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

... For Japanese
... For English & Gerwan & French
... Special order part

—-42 —

FISC A
SR
T HIE AR

LED XEHWEIMR
I
/
o] @ é $
o o
3] [s)
o o o e’
o o
o) o © o
C o
o
o 3 o o o)
0 G o
o / @ ©
o 0 i o e o
o o i %] @
o 3 e} o o o
G se— %/ 5
4 [ =1
—
iPz==4
REF.KOQ. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH N { AMT.
1 M8BOT-520-040 LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. LEDIA™Y b3 1
2 HG-0033500-00 D IODE 274 =" {40)
3 HX-0018100-00  BUZZER AR A {1}
4 ME507-b20-0A0 SIGNALTNG CORD ASM. A YUATYE-TTA AN (1)
5 MBH0G-520-0A0  STGNALING CORD ASM. B yyATak-7% B3 {1)
5 SL-4030881-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 8 AT 30,5 L= iz 4
7 #01 M8503-520-0B0  DIGITIZER ASM. FTYT 48T B3 ]
8 #02  M85H03-520-GC0  DIGITIZER ASM, TR h3 1
9 M9B02-520-000  STYLUS PEN R34924°Y (1)
10 #01  MZ2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) FUUTRAYT -k (07T w) (1)
11 #0Z  M2002-520-0CA  DIGITIZER SHEET FUUTRAYT -0 (3hahaT) (1)
12 #03 M9603-520-000  TWOQ BUTTON CURSOR A VA BT 1



AMS—210B (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T.J)

AMS—~21 0B FisB@&EsEME (T, JiER)

l

3
;

H, Jél 4

J

(For H,

- 4% -



REF.NO, HDTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION PR AMT
1 S5-T110710-8¢ SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYT 11/64-40 |=7 2
2 D3164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Tua-3%1 4
3 B4306-210-000  WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT AVFVD LY FRIRIE 4L bRy 1
il Se-7111410-3P SCREVW  11/64-40 L=14 TREDRYT 11/84-40 =14 2
5 NS-6620310-SP  NUT  3/16-32 nyEyIvE 3/16-32 2
$) SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FAESFYT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 4
7 B4311-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. MFURH 7R 93 1
3 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE RAND DHELUAT YL (4)
9 B4313-210-000  SOLENOID SUPPORTEER, B AVFURHT R MIYERT 4 B (1

i B4311-210-000-4 SOLENOID B NUFURE 29 R (1)
11 E4312-210-000  SOLEROID SUPPORTEE, A RUFURETIYE MYRET A A (1)
12 ‘NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYhrah 15/64-28 (2)
13 ¥S~0451040-KP SPRING WASHER AEREThTR 4.5%48.5X%1 (6)
14 SH-6041210-8¢ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 k9awdT M4AXD.7 L=12 (8)
15 B4308-210-000~4 WIRE HUT ALY I (2)
i SE-7151210~-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 REIFYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
17 B4307-212-000 - OQUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE AVFVEd b £L 28T UA% 1
18 B43106-210-000C BELT COVEE LID RFoAUNT KRERT =78 1
19 §4321-212-000 SPRING, B 2441 AT {B) 1
20  B4322-212-000 SERING C 2491 A5 (C) 1
21 B4310-210-900 WIRE MOUNTING RRACKET, RIGHT AUFVIAY AFIMIYFAR 3%° 1
27 B4304-212-940 INTERMED [ATE PRESSER ASH, AYFVAT FHHET 2ATDA% H3 1
25 34305-212-0A0 WIEE ASM. AVFYIY 4%~ 939 (1)
24 NS-6620:310-SP HUT  3/16-32 YPrIIE 3/156-32 (2}
25 B4320-212-000 RACK SUPPORT PLATE NITY 3YD 9T 4% (1)
28 55-6080650-5P SCREW G/64-40 L=0 L3RV 9/64-40 L= (4)
27 $5-6080810~SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 8.0 pIRYT 1/8-44 (=8 (4)
28 B4303-212-000 TURN ARCUERD CRANK BEARING AVFY BELRYTheE {1)
29 B4301-212-000 TURN ARGUND CRANK SYAFT MUY A5 1
30 RE-0400000-KO SHAP RING 4 EH™2bAn 4 (1
21 NZ2568-18W-B00 LIFTING DRIVE PLATE FHR-141 (21) {2}
32 12569-1L8W-B00 GUTER SUPPORT PLATE PR A 2 (23
33 B4304-212-000 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER AVFURY FHEFT 2A 4% (1)
34 §5-9090823-TP ROLT §/64-40 |28 BYATES A b (2
35 34314-210-000 THTERMED TATE PRESSER BASE ATV AL YAt o 1
36 §5-109G750-SP SCREW 9/84-40 [ =7 SEAAL YRS 5
37 58-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFFYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
38 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5XBX0.5 L3375 2 2.5%6%0.5 1
39 #01  MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPXI7 #14 A ODPR1T #14 1
40 #G2  MC-3720009-00 NEEDLE 135X%17 9 AY SY3355 90 1
41 B2425-210-000 HEEDLE PLATE U (1)
42 B2417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ARRY LAT-3Th (1)
43 B2416-280-000 COLLAR L VILARIVE (1)
44 B2415-280-0A0  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. AREY LAY (VE9) 73 (1)
45 BZ2414-280-0A0 MOV ING KNIFE DRIVING LEVEER ASH. ARF) LAY - (R74) B3 (13
48 SS-8110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E933" 11/64-40 L=4 {1
47 SS=7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hEFEYT 11/84-40 L=7 {1}
48 WP-0450846-5P WASHER S5 B -2 (1)
49 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONKECTING LINK LS ¥ SR IVY (1)
50 B2424-210~-000 COUNTER KNIFE AFAA7 (1)
51 S5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/684-40 L= 3.5 VEFEY" G/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
52 B2423~280-00C WASHER A 3 I A ) (1)
53 B2421-210-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASH. RS & G (1)
54 SE-0600281-TFk HINGE SCREW H=6 W=2.7 Uyt H=6 ¥=2.7 {1
55 D1805-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAET T4711 1
56 D3112-1.4B-BOG TAKE-UP SPRIKG (HEAVY) ARRIATE (YUY 1
57 B3129-053-000 TENSTGN SPRING ARFA-IN" 7 1
53 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MNIETa4RP0r4 (PI%)) 1
59 D1818-282-K00  SHUTTLE T (7RaY A 1
B¢ D1817-282-N00 SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE TRAT ARL (FbAY 39} ]
61 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 AY DPX1T #18 1
82 #0272 MC-3720011-Q0 NEEDLE 135X17 #1190 M} SY3355 110 1
B3 B4317-210-0¥%0 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER BLANK AUFwASTERTL 77908 1
84 B4323-210-000 WIRE HOLDER UESEFR B bk 2
85 $$-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 RAEIRYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
66 R2425-210-0AR NEEDLE PLATE ASM, PP ERGEED) 1
67 35-1060210-TF SCREW  3/32-58 L=2.2 $5%9° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2
68 R2426-210-0CR HEZDLE PLATE MEEDLE HOLE GUIDE FUFES WIS .y
Note GREED) #01..... Except JE JEEER
#02..... For JE

Al parts other than above are those of model AMS-2104.

LA 0BG MS- 2100 T,

— a4 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Raf Part No, Page Ref.

& " Ffo. B H o Fitt E o, o H Mo
BP=300G000-00 24 15 1B1411-804-500 12 9 IBI808~205~000 12 2| B2414~280-0A0 12 50
BP-3000000-00 24 18 iB1411-804-B0C 12 39|B1808-980-000 12 38|52414-280-040 44 45
BP-3000000-00 24 21:iB1411-804-C00 B 61B1811-205-0AA 12 37|B2415-210-000 186 17
BP-30G00000-G0 24 24 1B1414-232-000 8 11 1B1812~205-000 12 8 1E2415-280-04A0 12 49
BP-30000060-00 24 32 B1419-026-000 24 21B1813-980-000 12 B{B2415-280-0A0 44 44
BP-3000000-00 24 45 1B1501~-127-000 10 SHR1814-980-000 12 11{B2416-280-000 12 48
BP-GO00GOG-00 24 26 1B1501-210-000 & 331B1815-9806-000 12 12182416-280-000 44 45
B1103-210-00¢ 4 B2 |B1B02-210-0AB 8  30|BI&I6-280-000 20  321B2417-280-000 12 47
B1104-210-006 2 6 1B1502-210-004 20 1|B1816-280-000 22 28 1BZ2417-280-000 44 42
B1105-210-0A0 2 1|B1502-541~000 10 BIRI&16-280-000 30  20|R2418-280-000 12 504
B1106~210-0A0 4 20 (B1504-210-000 8 13 |B1817-205-0A0 12 41B2418-28G-000 44 49
B1107-210-0R0 4 42 1B1505-210-000 &  29]81818-205-000 12 K1R2421-205-000 12 B0
B1108-210-000 2 55 B1506-210-000 & 241B1819-280-000 12 19|B2421-210-0A0 44 53
B1109-210-000 2 B4 |B1507-210-000 8 21B1820-280-000 12 17|B2423-280-00A 12 D04
B1110-210-000 2 58 |B150T-552-000 10 17 |RB1821-280-000 12 14{B2425-280-008 12 5§
B1111-210-000 4 46 |B1508-210-040 & 1| B1823-280-000 12 16| B2423-280-00C 12 57
B1111-232-000 2 30 |B15CG8-210-000 & TIB1828-208-0A0 32 1| RB24e3-280-000 44 52
B1112-210-0G0 ¢ B7IB1509-210-000 & 17181901-280~0A0 g 2|B2424-210-000 12 b5
B1113-210-000 2 B8 IB1509-227-000 10 1T1B1901-280-0B0 § 1|B2424-210-000 44 56
B11i5~232-0A0 Z 14 [B1B10~227-000 10 3181901-280~0B0 8 J1R2425-210-048 44 66
B1115-232-040 2 35|B1511-210-000 &  26|B1903-552-000 B8 B1B2425-210-0A0 12 43
B1115-232-000 2 16 {B1511-555-000 10 21B81905-541-B00 8 4182425-210-000 12 48
B1115-232-000 2 38 [B1513-210-000 8 101B2101~210-0A0 14 30 1B2425-210-000 44 41
B1116-210-008B 4  571B1515-210-000 8 31B2101-2310-000 14 34 |B2428-210-00A 12 45
B1116-210-000 4 48 |B1520-212~000 & 11{B2102-210-000 14  371B2426-210-008 44 6§
B1116-210~000 32 12 1B1801-206-000 10 SIR21023-210-000 14 211R2426-210-00C 28 7
B1117-210-000 Z 31B816801-210-008 28 A1B2104-210-000 14 221 B24206-210-00D 28 8
B1118-210-000 2 49 1B16801-210-00C 28 51B2105-210-000 14 351B2501-210-04A0 13 1
B1121-210-0A0 4 37 1B1601-216-00D 28 B1B2106-210-0A0 14 22iB2501~210-000 18 18
B1122-210-000 4 47 {B1601~210-00F 28 281B2107-210-000 14 291B2502-210-000 18 7
B1122-280-000 2 34 [B1602-206-0A/0 10 A7 1B2108-210-000 14 26 1B2503-210-000 18 3
B1123-210-000 1% 21 |B1803~210~040 L0 10182108-210-000 14 18 182504-210-000 18 33
B1123-280-000 2 220BRIB06-210-000 10  391B2301-210-0A0 16  13iB2505-210-000 18 40
B1124-210-000 18 22 (B1607-210-0G0 10  111B23¢1-210-000 16  151B2506-210-000 18 26
B1124-280-000 2 44 [B1B09-210-000 10 43 :82302-210-000 16 16 [B2507-210-000 14 17
B1125-210-000 4  30!1B1810-210-CA0 10  34:B2302-280-040 14 1|B2508-210-000 18 15
B1125-280-000 2 48!B1811-210-00¢ 10 4182302-280-000 14 51B2509-210-000 18 27
B1128-210-000 2 & 1B1612-206-000 10 36 {B2303-280-000 14 16182510-210-000 20 29
B1126-552-000 2 42 1B1615-206-0A0 10 14 |B2304-210-040 18 42 1B2511-210~000 20 20
B1i27-280-000 2 25 1B1816-206-00G40 10 B0 1 B2305~210-000 16 201B82512-210-000 18 39
B1128~210-000 4 25 1B1616-210-0Q0 1 20 1B2308-210-040 16 27182513-210-000 18 28
B1130-210-000 4 281iB1617-210-000 27| B2308-210-00BC 16 32(B2513-210-000 20 31
B1131-210-0A0 4 32 181618-206-000 10 24 [ B2306-210-000 16 35 182514-210-000 18 35
B1136-210-000 4 26 1B1819-210-0A0 10 30(B2307-210-000 16 31(B2514-210-60C 20 34
B1137-210-000 4 3VIB1622-210-000 10 221B2308-210-000 16 36 |B2515-210-000 18 37
B1140-210-000 4 40 [B1622-210-000 16 26 | B2208-210-000 16 34 |B2516-210-000 20 6
B1150-490-000 2 12 1R1622-210-000 18 301R2310-210-000 16 50(B2515-210-000 20 53
B1201-210-000 f  391Bl625-206-000 10 15{BZ2311-21G-000 16 49 |B2517-210-000 20 43
B1202-210-000 6 25B1626-210-000 10 37 B2312-220-000 6 29|B2518-210-000 20 42
B1203-210-000 8 28 |B1B27-210-000 10 22|B2313-280-000 14 41R2519-210-000 18 4!
B1203-280-000 6 5IB162&-210-0A0 10 48 1R2315-210-04A0 16 40 {B2520-210-000 18 5
B1204-210~0A0 8 35 |B1628-210-000 10 53 1B2401-205-000 6 27(B2521-216-000 18 11
B1205-210-040 6 44 1B1629-210-000 10 51 |B2402-210-040 16 441B2522-210-000 18 3
B1205-210-0BG ] 40 181630-210-000 10 BO1B2402-210-000 16 A6 1B2R23-210~000 20 iz
B1206-210-000 & 231B1631-210-000 10 54 1B2403-210-000 16 51 |B2524-210-0A0 20 22
B1207-205-0A/0 6 50 |131632-210-000 10 42 1B2404-210-000 16 12 1B2528-210~000 20 35
B120&~210-040 8 45 1B1701-210-000 &  21|PR2405-210-000 16 21 (B2528-210-000 20 38
B1209-210-0A0 B AT [{B1702-210-000 8 34|B2406~210-000 16 22 1R2529-210-0AB 20 47
B1223-7T71-000 §  10|B1703-210-040 & Z207B2407-210~000 186 3|82620-210-0B8 20 1
B1401-210-000 8 13|B1704-210-000 8  15{B2408-210-00C 16 81B2520-210-000 2 2
B1402-210-000 §  121B1705-210-0A0 8 18[R2409-210-0A0 18 B3 1B32520-210-000 20 43
B1403-280-000 ! 16 1B1707-210-000 8 191B2400~210-000 16 56 1B2530-210-000 20 17
B140G4-280-000 8 TIB1&OZ-210-080 12 21|R2470-210-000 16 B5B2531-210-000 20 1C
B1405-012-000 A 19 1518063-210-000 12 A0 1B2411-210-000 16 J1B2532-210-0A0 20 28
B1405-210-009 6 18 B1804-280-040 12 34182412-210-000 18  11{B2533-210-000 20 48
B1406-210-000 44 58 1B1805-205-000 12 31B2415-210-000 16 51R2534-210-000 20 28
B1411~552-0A0 & 14 1R1805-980-000 12 29 18 18 1B2536-210-000 20 39

B2414-210-000




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =g
Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref, Part No. Page ERefl, Part No., Page Ref,
g H Mo G 3 H o No. i & H Mo, e B Ho.
B25A8-280-000 30 14 1B2594-210-040 28 54 |B3541-012-000 24 10 |BB204-012-000 32 g
R2549-280-000 39 15 BZ702-210-000 14 171B4004-210-0A0 26  55|B8204-210-000 32 13
B2550-210-0A4 30 B2708-210-000 26 55 1B4004-210-000 26 51 |B8210-210-000 32 81
BAGE0-210-004 30 2& B33107-804-000 14 10LRA0OS-210-0AC 286  251B8&211-210-000 32 G0
B2550-212-000 22 22[B3112-781-90¢ 14 BB4005-210-000 28  29|B8219-125-000 4 50
B25561-212-0A0 22 27|B3114-232-000 14  11]B4008-210-0A0 25 9
B2E53-210-BOB 22 30|R3114-771-000 2 461B4006-210-000 28 101CQ-20200600-00 24 13
B2553-210-0V0 28 37[R3119-771-000 14  14{34007-210-000 18  24|CQ-2020000-00 24 14
B2553-210-0W0 28  38|B3120-125-000 14  13|DB4008-210~0A0 26 1100-2020000-00 24 31
2553-210-0%0 2 12 183123-352-000 5 181B4008-210-000 28 §100-2020000-00 24 35
B2553-210-0Y0 28  131B2123-352-000 7 361B4a00B-210-000 28 71C0-2020000-00 24 38
B25E3-210-008 28 11B3125-012-009 2 15iR4010-210-000 26 5L0-2020000-00 24 h2
B2553-210-00L 28 21B3125-012-000 2 391B4A01E-210-000 25 12|0Q-2522000-0C 24 43
B2504-210-000 30 35|33126-012-000 2 171B4011-210-000 26  281CS-079101A-SH 12 31
B2556-210-000 30  34|B3128-012-009 2 271B4011-210-000 26  BO|CS-080081B-SH 12 4]
B2E56-210-0W0 28 91B3126-012-000 14 8154110-210-080 28 33(CS-147101A-5H 6 21
2556-210-0X0 28 I0B3129-053-000 14 12|B4110-210-000 28  47{CS-1471014-SH 6 33
B2556-210~0Y0 28  111B3129-053-000 44 57 |B4115-210-CAD 28 37
B2556-210-00B 28  18[[3132-552-000 14 9|B4120~-210-0A0 26 40 |D1830-555-B00 24 34
B2EG6-210-000 28  19(B3201-210-040 4 101B4120-210-000 206 45|D1805-MLB-HOO 44 55
B2556-210-00C 22 311863203-210-000 4 1B[BA1Z0-210-0A0 26 50 |DI817-282-NOO 44 B0
B2557-210-0AA 30 371B3204-210-000 4 31B4140-210-0AC 26 53iD1818-282-NO0 44 59
B2557-210-0A8 30 3B{BI205-210-000 4 1184150-210-0A0 26 521D2302-L4B-BA0 14 2
B2EB7-210-0A0 28 24| B3206-210-000 4 1R BAITO-Z10-080 28 23|D2430-555-500 4 12
B2557~280~004 20 21 83207-210-000 4 13(B4301-219-000 44 29iD2430-555-B0¢ 18 23
B2557~-280-00A 22 41]B3208-210-000 4 17]84303-212-000 44 28 | DE5AS-LEY-ROC 44 31
B25B8-210-0X0 28  141B3208-280-000 4 117BA304-210-0A0 44 21 |D2569-LEY-ROO 44 32
BZ558-210-0Y0 28  151R3209-210-000 4 18]34304-212-000 44 33| D2500-212-BAK 30 32
B2559-210-0X0 28  1BIR3210-210-000 4 4:BA305-210-0A0 44 22|D2591-212-BAK 30 33
B2556-210-0Y0 28  171B3211-210-000 4 TiB430%-212-0A0 44 23 1D3112-0L4B-B0C 14 7
B2561-206-000 30  21{B3212-210~000 g §184307-212-000 44 171D3112-L4B-BO0 44 5B
B25B1-210-000 28  27(B%212-761-000 4 21B4308-210-000-4 44 15 :D3159-555-B00 16 33
B2b62-206-000 30 25(B3213-205-000 8§ 241B4309-210-000 44 31031684-555~ 300 44 2
B2563-208-000 30 8 1B3305-704-000-4 40 111B43511-2106-0A0 44 7103310-555-D0C 40 20
B2BB3-210~000 22 12|B3311-012-000 A0 41B4311-210-000-A 44 10 {DBOZ28-555-B0B 20 4
B2564-206-000 30 24|B3311-704-000 40 21R4312-210-000 44  11|D6028-B55-BOB 20 50
B2584-210-0A0 28 28 |B3317-704-000 40  181B4312-210-000 44 9|DBGAZ-555-R00 3 4
B2564-210-000 28 30 |RB3318-704-LO0-A 40 T1B34314-210~000 44  35{DBO42-5B5-BO0 10 57
B2565-206-000 30 10 IR3320-704-L0O0-2 40 31B4316-210-000 44  18|DB042-555-BO0 14 38
B2565-210-000 28 34 B3416-552-000 14 35 {R4337-210-0X0 44 £3{DB0OA2-555-BO0 18 5P
B25B6-208-000 30 QIRISGT-210-000 24 30]B4321-212-000 44 19|DR0O42-555-300 20 5
B256BB-210-000 28  35i83502-210-000 94 £ 1R4322~212-500 44 201DB042-555-BC0 20 51
B2570-212-000 22 34 |B3502-280-000 24 51iB4320-212-000 44 25|D8113-855-BOC 32 40
B2571-212-000 22 231R3%03-210-000 24 4 84 10E-210-000 44 BA|D8204-555-D00 32 14
B2h72-212-000 22 24183004-210-000 o4 2o I BAT03-206-000 30 5
B2572-212-000 30 27 |BI504-280-000 24 49 B5070-210-000 28 31EA-G500B01-00 26 24
B2573-210-060 22 15 BzroJ 210000 24 271BBI0I-210-0A0 22 1B|EBA-G500R01-00 26 38
B2574-210-000 22 A0 IR3505-280-060 24 401BS101-210-000 22 1%|EA-9500B01-00 28 43
B2R75-212-000 22 41 5@ gao 0G0 24 S591BRIOE-ZI0-000 32 34 |EA-9500B01-00 28 5P
B2576-212-000 22  381B3507-210-000 24  57{B8104-552-000 32 17 |EA-9500B0O1-00 44 3
R2577-212-000 22 81 R3E07- ggo 000 24 12(B8105-210-000 42 19|FA-G500B02-00 26 68
B2578-210-000 22 31B3508-210-000 3 HiREI0OT-210-000 32 47 (E&760-452-FO0 28 3B
R2580-212-000 22 GBABOA-210-G08 24 20]B3I08-210-000 32 33 [E8760-452-F00 28 48
B2580-212-000 22 38 P%b@% -280-000 24 161 BB110-552-000 32 2B IEBTB0-452-M0D 20 3
B2580-220-000 30 12[B3509-210-000 24  50B&LI2-552-000 32 48 |E87H0-452-H00 20 49
BZ581-210-000 22 35 R3500G- ZB0-000 24 TIBE114-210-000 32 38 EOR1Z-G0L-000 39 7
B2382-210-000 22 161B3500-280-000 24 28 {BEIZE-210-000 32 45|EGB12-601-000 3¢ 12
B2583-212~000 22 PREX %oq S280-000 24 53 |BE120-210-000 32 31189628-252-000 36 24
B2583-212-000 22 43|B3515-210-000 2 1D]REIBO-R210-G00 32 271REU620-252-000 39 4
B2b85-210-000 22 10835 16 -210-000 24 11IBRISI-210-000 32 46 |E9620-252-000 39 10
B2586-210-000 22 T41B3517-210-000 24 201B8152-771-000 32 41159646-252-000 33 15
BZB87-210-000 28 25|pas 18 zto D00 24 SIBRINE-771-000 32 39IF0672-452-000 39 B
Bb88-210-000 28 26|R3518-210-000 24 251BBI80-210-000 32 57!E0872-452-000 39 12
B2590-210-000 28 22 33515 280 000 24 SRIBRZOL-ZIO-000  Ep 1
B2591-210-000 28  23183506-210-000 24 11B8202-205-000 32 51GEC~02622000 26 67
B2592-210-000 28 21 1B3521-210-000 2 A1 IBB202-210~000 32 3 GBR 01713000 36 10
B2503-210-000 28 DOIRALZ0-210-0A0C 24 80| BE203-210-0A0 32 | GES-12008000 41 11

— A5 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# =

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
o B Ho. mE H Ho. & % B lNo. B H o,
GSB-01001040 28 39 M1001-512-000 33 6 IM8ER7-512-0/80 3% 11 |MNS-B120310-5P 10 28
GSB-01001000 28 45 |M1002-512-000 33 10 |MB5B1-512-0AC 38 42 |NS-6120310-SP 10 33
GSB-01002040 8 40 [M1002-520-000 41 21 [M8GBB-513-DA0 38  13|NS-6120310-SP 16 24
GSR-01002000 28 42 1MI003-512-000 36 14 |M8BBI-512-0A0 38  14|NS-B150310-3p |
GSB-010030A0C 28 49 IM1005-520-000 41 5| M8570-510-AA0 34 9| NS-B150310-SP g ar
GSE-01004040 28 52 INIO0A-BIZ2-000 38 1D |M8570-513-0A0 34 1| ¥S-B150430-3P 10 35
GSB-010050A¢ 28 47 {M1008-520-000 41 29 |M8571-510-0A0 34 221 NS-6150430-SP 44 12
GSB-020010A0 28 38 IM1008-520-000 41 TIM8572-510-0A0 34 17 | HS-6150540-5P g 35
M1G10-510-000 23 26 [y8578-513-0A0 33 18 [ NS-6620310-SP 10 59
HA-0005000-00 26 34 IM1010-520-000 41 20 {M8500-513-0A0 30 11HS-66820310-8P 16 19
HA-0007800-00 34 8 |M1011-512-000 33 22[48591-510-0A0 2% 383 {NS-B620310-8P 44 5
HA-0013560-04 28 50 [MI011-520-000 41 24 [¥8592-510-0A0 38  301NS-6620310-SP 44 24
HA-0013500-00 26 35 [MI012-512-000 38 29 |M8502-512-040 38 411 HS-B66B0430-SP 12 30
HA-0013600-00 26 46 |M1012-520-000 41 3 M85G5-510-04A0 38 40
HA-0012700-00 33 14 |ML013-520-000 41 17 |M8597-512-0A0 38 37| PA-1602503-40 30 8
HC-0108022-10 30 g |H1021-512-000 36 28 |48599-510-04B 39 8| PA-1602504-40 30 20
HC-0187010-20 3B 7 |M1076-510-000 34 13 [M8569-510-040 39 2| PJ-0480525-03 30 1
HC-0188010-30 36 9 MI077-510-000 34  14|MBGROI-512-AR0 26 1| P$-01500685-XP 4 14
HC-0188033-2¢0 36 3 |M1078-510~-000 34 15{W8B01-512~ABO 38 11P§-0250162-KH 12 15
HF-0014007-00 39 5 [H1080-510-000 34 18)M8601-520-0A0 42 1|PS-0400182-k0 4 21
HF-0014007-CG0 39 11 | M1081-510-000 34 GHEBO2-512-0A0 8 o5 | PS-0400182-K0 4 38
HG-0032700-00 36 18 | M1082-510~000 34 20 MBBOZ-512-0A0 a8 a
HG-0032800-00 34 6 |MTO83-510-000 34 TM8803-512-0A0 36 13 |RC-0470611-KP 14 22
HG-0033500-00 42 2 |KE001-520-004 41 200MB803-512-0A0 38 18| RE~0320000-KD )
HK-0122900-00 26 G4 |H2001-5Z0-000 41 191 H8B04A-512-0A0 38 5| RE-0320000-KO 10 12
HK-0253202-50 26 51 [M2002-520-00A 41  14:48604-512-CA0 38 22 |RE-0220000-K0 10 40
HK-0266500-2¢  3& 34 [H2002-520-008 42 1LIMBBOB-510-0A0 26 20| RE-0400000-KO 10 28
HE-0266500-60 38 33 TM2002-520-000 41 131 HBBOB-510-0/0 20 5T IRE-0AODO00-KD 30 7
HL-0063900-00 36 30 | M2002-520-000 42  101HEB07-510-0A0 26 11| RE-0400000-KO 44 30
HL-0084210-03 3B 2 1M3004-510-000 39  14|48870-510-040 34 3| RE-05CC000-K0 14 2
HL-0084210-04 35 3 |H3004-513-0A0 34 11|Kg802-520-000 42 GIRE-OBOCOOO-KP 18 36
KM-0006300-10 33 17 |M3004-513-00A 34 10148R03-520-000 42 12 i RE-0B00000-KO 18 %1
HR-0284050-3¢ 33 13 [M3006-510-000 39 91MO600-171-000 36 21| RE-0800000-KO 20 13
HT-0024600-00 38 17| M3010-110-B00 39 31MEB50-513-000 39 15 |RE-0B0C000-KO 20 45
HT-0025700-00 38 20 |MACOT7-110-04AB 6 43 RE-0BOCO0O-KO 22 11
HT-0033300-00 38 23 |M8G02-520-0A0 41 100NK-§030000-0A 26  41|RE-0700000-K0 22 1
HX-0002100-00 33 25 [M8503-520-0B0 42 TINN-B030001-5C 4 A1IRE-0700600-KO 22 42
H¥-0005500-CA 26 3G |M8503-520-0C0 42 GIHM-BO30001-SC 34 171RE-0700000-KO 30 28
HX-0005500-04 25 48 |M8505-5Z0-040 41 SINM-B030001-SC 34 18 R0-0442401-00 © 4 54
HX-0008500-04 26 65 [M8507-520-0A0 42 LINK-6030001-SC 36 121R0-0981901-00 20 25
HX-0011400-08 33 24 |M3BOG-520-040 42 SINM-8030001-SC 36 28
HE-0011600-00 34 4| HE510-513-8A0 33 JENM-6030001-5C 36 23 SB-1080005-CC 18 32
HX-0011600-00 26 4 |M8510-513-BAOD 33 LiNM-6040001-88 33 2018B-1080005-00 18 38
HX-0012300-04 28 18 | M8510~513-CA0 33 41 N¥-B040003-SC 14 311 $B-1080005-00 20 33
HY-0012300-08 26 17 |M8510-513-DA0 33 ZINM-6040003-SC 16 48[ SB-1080005-00 20 41
HY-0015300-00 3/ 51 HEE10-513-EA0 33 5| NM-605E0000-8C 4 58| SB-7100002-00 20 27
HY-0016100-00¢ 42 JIM8511-512-040 38 4 NM-B050001-8E 40 13| SE-7100002-00 29 20
HX-0019700-06 36 31 [ M8512-512-0A0 33 12| NM-6050001-SE 40  17|SB-7100002-00 230 19
HX-0020800-00 33 20 |MEE12-520-0A0 41 1L NH-6O50001-SP 18 43| SB-7120001-00 g 27
HK8513-512-AA0 38 25| HM-6060003-SC 10 58| SD-0500803-TP 18 7
HAO-11532000 40 22 | M8H13-512-BA0 38 28| HH-B050721-SE 32 32|SD-0R00101-TP 12 61
MAT-80116500 & 22 |M8B13-B12-CAD 38  Z7|NK-B0R0T21-SE 32  52{SD-0R0O0281-T¢ 44 54
MAT-80116500 18 41| M8513-520-0A0 41 18| NM-8080721-SF 32  58|8D-0B00321-SP 10 29
MAT-80116500 16 43| M8514-512-0AC 38 30| NM-B120003-S8E 32  54|S0-0600381-SF 10 12
MC-2005010-00 6 20| HB540-512-0A0 38 32| NM-6550815-SF 38 19|SD-0600411-TP 10 20
MC-3720009-C0 44 40| MB541-512-0A0 38 36 NM-T030510-SA 41 25 SD-0640191-TP 10 9
MC-3720011-00 44 B2 M8542-512-0A0 38 171HM-7030510-SA 41 28| SD-0B40211-SP 14 24
MDP-170B1400 44 39 M8543-512-040 38 . 21INS-80Q0310-5P 2 40|sD-0B40321-3P 16 28
MDP-170B1800 44  B1 | M8544-512-0A0 38 15 [ HS-B0G0310-8P o 471 8D-0840323-TP 10 49
MDP-500B140GG 4 19 | M8545-512-04A0 38 16 [NS-6110310-8p 7 111 8D-064039]-TP 10 44
MTJ-H5000008 32 7| H85AB-512-0A0 38 0INS-6110310-8F 18  10|SD-0B59305-TP 16 1
MTJ-VHMOO5000 39 201 M8547-512-0A0 38 7 NS-B8110310-SP 18 1315h-0720332-5P 8 18
MTJ-YHOGE200 30 211 MBB51-512-0A0 38 - 12|NS-B110420-SP g 28|80-0801021-TP 12 24
HTS-POOBOOAD 39 17| M8B5Z-512-0A0 38  Z4INS-6110420-SP 20 18!SD-1100301-TP 15 4
KTS-POOQHOAT K4 181 M8ER4-512-040 38 3INS-B110430-SP 18 218D-1204315-SE 22 20
HOG11-520-0A4A 41 21 H8EH5-512-04A0 38 20 INS-B110530-5P 4 91SK~3311600-5C 30 4
KO011-520-080 41 1] H855G-512-0A0 38 10|NS-6120310-SP 10 23|SK-3311600-SC 32 10

— 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
Part Ne. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Paga Ref, Part Ko, Page Ref,
% H o No. & B fo. G & H Mo, o & H N
SK~3382001-8F 32 151SHM-9082023-SF 32 25189-7080520-SF 26 3188~7151210-SF 20 11
SK-3452000-SC 32 B3|SM-0082023-SE 32 287885-7090410-3F 12 S81SS-7151210-SP 44 i
SK-3552500-SC 32 63 |SH-0082023-SE 32 35188-7000410-8P 44 51158-7151330-SP 8 23
SL-4030681-SC 47 51SH-9082023-SE 32 51,SS-7090520-SP 24 4185-7740740-8p 4 51
SL-4030681-SF 32 81SM-0082023-SE 33 T188-7080850-8P 26 54 S5-8000610-SP 1 3
SL-4030691-SC 28 44 1SM-9086513-8C 32 551§8-7000020-5P 10 101 55-8000670-SP 28 8
SL-4030691-8C 33 21188-1080210-TP 12 44185-7081110-SP 10 7185-8110410-7p & 32
SL-4030881-SC 34 21[8S-10B0210-TP 44 67[$S-7091410-5P 10 48 ]SS-8110422-Tp 6 49
SL-4030881-8C 36 11[SS-1080780-8P 44 38 (SS-7110340-5P 28  20|8s-8110420-TP 20 21
SL-4030881-3C 36 1§SS-1110640-TP 2 BZISS-7110350-5P 28 5ilSS-81i04z2-TP 22 21
SL-4030881-8F A1 12185-1110840-SP 2 501sS-7110410-SP 4 90 !88-8110520-7P 4 8
SL-4030891-SC 38 2185-1110840-5p 2 51185-7110510-5p 8 5ISS-8110520-TP 12 32
SL-4030891-SC 38 5185-1110840-5P 2 52185-7110610-8P 12 18155-8110520-TP 12 35
SL-4030891-8C 38 Q158-1110840-8Pp 18 20055-7110510-8P 94 1GiSS-8110520-TP 12 42
SL-4030891-3C 38 23155-2090820-TP 16 37T188-7110510-8p 24 231 55-6111010-TP g 48
SL-4031081-SC 38 2008S-2110020-1F 18 10185-7110510-5p 98 9158-8111610-SP 6 36
SL-4031281-8C 36 271SS-2110920-TF 16 57|$S-7116710-SF v 50188S-8120410-SP 30 23
SL-4031281-8C 36 321S8-2111016-TP 8 0185-7110710-52 4 27(S5%-8150822-TF 12 36
SL-4031481-5C 36 £2]SS-UB21540-3P & 250SS-7110710-8P 10 16]SS-8151230-5P 30 15
SL-4040691-5C 32 531 SS-30006)0-5P 2 43188-7110710-SP 10 21| S5-8151550-5p 643
SL-4040891-5C 28  41]88-4000715-8p 2 B3185-7110710-5P 14 39(SS-8600810-TP 8 27
SL-4040891-SC 41 16{S8-4110515-3P 20 24085-7110710-8P 16 25 | SS-BGB0810-TP 6 34
SL-4041081-SC 33 111SS-4110715-5F 2 ABISS-7I10710-8p 16 29| SS-8ABOKLO-TR 6 28
SL-4041091-5C 33 23155-4110715-SP 24 ABIRg-T110710-3P 24 %1 85-9000825-TP 14 24
SL-4041081-5C 33 27{$S5-4111015-5p 2 2185-7110710-8p 24 22155-9090833-Tp 6 30
SL-4041091-3C 38 19]S8-4111015-5P 2 200SS-7110710-5p 24 26 85-0110543-CP 24 46
SL-4047091-80 38 31(S$-4111015-8p 4 22088-7116710-52 24 37188-8111020-TP 4 15
SL-4041281-3C 38  35]$5-4150715-SP 2 29(85-71107 ;0 SP 24 49(8S-0111020-TF 18 g
SL-4051091-SC 38 28{S5-8060410-TP 2 1378S-71107190-3F 24 53188-9111020-TP 18 14
SL-48GC681-SC 25 B5|SS-6080410-SP 22 13[S8- /110(10 SP26 20 s% 9111510-8P 20 19
SH-003000T-3A 41 27|5S-6080810-SP 44 271SS-7110710-SF 26  48[SS-9121340-CF 30 2
SE-0030801-5A 41 4198-6090440-SP 24 41185-7110710-SP 26 49 %s 0150710-TF 2 24
SH~0030801-54 413 61 89-6080020-5p 18 21 85-7110710-8F 44 TSN -U150710-TP 28 31
SM-0030801-SA 41 221 99-po0o620-SP 18 16185-7110720-SP o 53(88-9151120-CP 22 33
SH-0041201-8A 41 $1so.5og0630-5p 26 19|SS-7110740-1P 12 8288-9151160-CP 10 58
SH-0041201-8A 41 30|as_gogoszo-Tp 14 271S8-7110740-TP 44 47 [SS-0861230-CP 8 37
SM=-1030801-54 4 o4 $S-8090850-5F 44 28l SS-T110840~5p 4 44
SM-1031201 %C 36 18153-6090670-Tp 6 15158-7110840~SP 8 3 1TA-0550804-R0 4 43
SH-1031201- 41 Z388-8091510-SP 12 B3 1SS=T110840-8P 14 25| TA-0750704-R0 A
SH-1051401- SN 4 33|85-8002100-3P w4 17 1585-7110840-5P 18 A5 TA-0850G04-RO N
SM-1044050-5M 33 199185-8110430-7P 12 51 1SS-7110840-5P 18 47 {TA-1050504-R0 2 5
SH-1051001-8C 4 A5188-8110430-TF 44 48 15S-7110840-5P 22 28|TA-1050504-R0 228
SH-4020501-5C 335 16/55-p110810-TP 2 g0 ISS-7110840-5P 28 15ITA-1250406-R0 2 7
SH-4030855-SH 28 221S5S-8110810-TP 1% 10|SS-T7110840-SP 26 21|7TA-2100004-R0 3 4
SH-4031601-SB 26 44 sgwglloglomT? 90 718S-7110840-5P 26 82| TA-2351305-R0 2 g
SH-4040601 - Sf 4 231SS-B110810-TP 29 2¢|SS-7110840-3P 30 20
SH-4051405-S8 40 12 gu U]}]lqo SP 12 27 188-7110840-3P 44 Bp- O)f)%t xu 44 38
SH-4060001- %P 4 B5ISS-B111140-SP 24 54:SS-T110840-SP 44 B5IWP-032050 3419
SH-B031010-SC 26 1453~ b 11210-3p & 41185-7110010-5p 20 18 HP~O?°OHO] ( 4 39
SH-6031010-SC 26 26{88-6120040-5F 20 11]5S-7110910-TF 10  25[WP-0320501-5C 26 13
SH-B031010-SC 28 G8ISS-6121210-SP 18 251 5S-7110010-TF 10 211¥P-0320501-SC 28 27
SH-B040552-TF 18 23|S$-B121212-TF 1% 7 88-TL10010-TF 16 88 1WP-0320501-SC 26 43
SH-6040602-TP 18 29158-61z1220-TP 16 14 [SS-7110910-TP 18  121WP-0320501-8C 26 5%
SH-6040802-TP 20 TISS-6121220-TP 16 54|SS-7110810-1F 20 36|WP-0330501-SB 28 4
SM-6040802-TE 20 401SS-6121610-7p 8 14 1NE-7110810-TP 22 5 WP-0330501-88 26 21
SH-6040G802-TR 20 DB2[885-6122030-8F 20 54i58-7110910-TF 22 a7 |WF-0371018-5D 14 28
SH-6041210-5C 44 14]88-5129510-Sp § 51 |SS-7111110-TP 12 22|%P-0371016-30 24 3
SH-B041402-TF 18 41SS-8{51220-5P 12 20 lS8-7111410-8P 44 44HP-0430801-50 LI
SH-6051602-TP 18  30|SS-6151412-TF 6 38 58-711J410-TP 10 18]WP-0430801-5C 32 7
SH-B051602-TP 18  ALISS-G151812-TP 10 §p S5 7111810-TP 20 37.WP-0450000-3D ¢ Bl
SH-BOBA002-TR 18 42158-61518]12- gp 14 151 55-7120910-8F 22 25 {WP-0450801-8D § 42
SH-BO54007-TH 20 4 55 9151319 9o 17 88-T120810-8F 30 Z3YP-0450801-SD 26 18
SM-BOGEREO-SP 4 A9|88-8151812- 30 161 S5-7121410-5P 20 44 |¥p- o4ﬁo5o R L S
SH-BOBIB10-8C 40 6 SS»GSEIZZO—SP 14 36 158-7121610-SF 20 §1WP-0450801-50 26 63
SH-8040802-TP 18  34[SS-ERE17]19-TP 6 21 |SS-7121610-8P 20 56{WP- 04 50846-5P 12 B3
SM-8040602-TF 20 30{S$-7080810-SP 44 37/S8~71 50f40~SP 10 45 [WP-0450846-8P 44 48
SM=-0061203-SE 32 42155-7080810~TP 6 17(S8-7Intiz0-57 6 GlWP-04n1026-30 10 41

— A8 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part No, Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref,
& & H Mo & # H HNo. B B Mo e B H Ho.
YP-0480856-58 2¢ 28 [135-284906 24 44
WP-0480856-5P 30 31 1135-249807 24 39
WP-0501016~-5D 16 g
WP-0501016-SD 20 g
WP-0501016-5D 20 55
UPF-0h20856-SA 4 53
WP-0550800-5F 20 i5
WP-0551826-SD 1 55
WP-0561616-5C 38 62
WP-0612068-5P 22 18
WP-0B12088-SP 28 33
WP-0612068-8F 30 17
WP-0612516-3D 8 36
WP-0621016-S 20 23
WP-0621016-3D 24 55
WP-0650876-50 10 55
WP-06510071-5C 2 32
WP-0851056-5D 8§ 31
WP-0651056-3D 28 32
WP-0851056-8H 4 5
WE-0871016-SE 4 36
WP-0871016-SE 32 44
WP-0850007-5C 33 9
Wp-0871602-58 32 23
WP~0871602-SE 32 30
YP-08716802-SE 32 37
WP-0871602-SE 3 49
WP-0871602-SE 32 56
WP-0952916~-3D 12 10
WP-1252210-3C 32 22
WP-1702600-30 40 14
¥S-0310702-KS 26 42
WS-0410002-KN 33 28
¥S-0451040-KP 44 13
YS-QL10002-KN 40 16
WS-0621210-KR 32 43
WS~-0831510-KP 22 19
YS-06831510-KP 30 18
WS-0881410-KR 32 24
YS-0851410-KR 32 24
Ws-0361410-KR 32 36
WS-0861410-KR 32 5¢
US-0881410-K8 33 8
WS-1002660-KR 39 18
YS-1253010-KN 32 21
Ws-1843202-KR 40 21
100-07003 2 13
111-81500 40 14
111-81559 40 1
111-81609 40 10
111-81708 40 15
111-81757 40 g
111-81807 40 5
111-81906 40 2
118-48502 32 11
135-01309 2 28
135-01408 2 31
135-01705 2 e
135-08205 1233
135-08551 12 23
135-08700 12 28
135-04808 1225
135-08908 1228
1535-04807 14 18
135-25001 16 39
135-28807 24 47

- 40 -




AT (R
Ti62 mRalEEnmhEEEe-2- TEEARIAE]

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (3R] TEL 03-3480-1113(F A 7 L 2}

HEEURS, ZHME
To order or for further

information,
JUKI CORPORATION et oo
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKY(Q 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN #IONA—V ) ANIBAREEOEDFELCEBTEENEDET,

PHONE : 03{320511188, 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change far improvement ot the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03{3203)8260, (3205)9131 HION—VUA NG NI FNBRECESZIRTRE - HRILEE0TY,

TELEX . J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specitications as of November 1981.

Printed in Japan






